2004128148 178444 o0t b3 () NO. 6147
RECEIVED
0041220 _
BEDSH—SA—12
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY
& CHENILLE MACHINE
BEEBTR & Y5ShE
CONTENTS
8 &
Yachine |ayout (BEDSH-SAYS-12) 05 Jump
Bi®@E (BEDSH-SAYS-12) S
Machine layout {(BEDSH-SA-12) 06 Thread guide
EERE (BEDSH-SA-12) Hild
o0 Tabie » Frame 0784 Color change A
F—DI D=L BRI A
03A  Head »Bed A 078 Color ¢hangs B
' AYFEs A KA BRIB
CiB  Head -Bed B 08A  Drive A
Ay KRy EB E®A
024 Thread cut A 08B Drive B
Y A ' B3
02B  Thread cut B 10A-1  Pantograph drive A ®Right)
YU B HEmA ()
026 Thread cut ¢ 10A-2 Pantograph drive A (Left)
&Yy C RERA (X)
020  Thread cut D 1B Pantograph drive B
99D BRE®B
034 Take up lever A 10C - Pantograph drive ¢
KHA REEC
038  Take up lsver B 10D Pantograph drive D
xFEB ' #EEBD
044  MNeedls bar A 10E  Pantograph drive E
SHEA EREE
048  Needia bar B 10F  Pantograph drive F
g, J=] BREBF
4C  Needle bar ¢ 108 Pantograph drive G
g C RE®DG

Hy

P,

2

041213



WV IR 140 |44

Bl

14

11B-1

11B-2

1183

12

154

158

15

150

16A

168

174

176

17¢C

Control A
A

Contro) B
e

Control B
Hins

Control B
s

Accessories

TS

Head A
BB A

Head B
BB

Haad ¢
HEic

Head D

BEERD

Bed A
~wFA

Loapar A
J—si—A

Looper B
Hom= s B

Looper G
g i

T2t 70 (k)

18

19

0

21A

21B

21¢c

21D-A

210-B

2{D=C

210D

21D-E

21D-F

INDEX
® 3

NO. §147

Tensioh base
e e

" Color changa

BRX

Spoo! holder
RIT

Table « Frama
F=FI - FL—A

Drive
BER) _

Encoder
ToO—H—

Pantograph drive A
HEER A

Pantograph drive B
#EHB

Pantograph drjve §
21 T

Pantograph drive b
IR D

Pantograph drive E
BEME

Pahtograph drive F
2 REE)

P

3

041213



3

P.

NO. 6217

Vit (&)
Machine layout (BEDSH-SAY8-12)

§PBE (BEDSH-SAY8-12)

1004512168 1415157

BEDSH-SAYS-12



4

P.

NO. 6217

Wy deu b5 ()
Machine layaut {BEDSH-SA-12)

2004512168 145155
EBH (BEOSH-SA-12)

BEDSH-5A-12

DLIZ35



b

P.

NO. 6217

THodty b3k ()

20042125160 146153

BEOSH-SAY8-12



C 20045128148 1765445

it st )

NO. 6147 7. 4

o0 Table - Frame (% Depends on maokipe typa)
T—7N - T—L4 (IR L > TRE 7)
ITM LIST M. DESCRIPTION #32 ¥TY NOTE
1|SVZ50330 [SA setvise gate SAH ot i ) 3
Z2[SV250D300 [Lover shaft servise gate T2 AN — | i
3 [1E5Y 12500500660 [Table (DSH-3AYS-12, T50X500/500) F =77 (0SH-5HVE-12, THOX00/500) 1%
4|3V 140100 Table support{L=400) F=T N4 (=400 B %
5|SV 140190 [Tebls support (L=1400, notch} F T AE A {Leldnd, 50 3 |
6.3V 140170 |Tabls suppert{L=8a5) P ARy (Lug5) 10 |®
T[SV140200 |Table support{L=1150, notch) PN (Lat1in, Q1) 6 |
B3V 140180 Table supportiL=360) T—7 R (L2360) 2%
98§V 140150 [Table support (Leg40) |7 — 7Bl (Led0) 1%
(3Vi40160 Tablé support (L=400, side) C|F=TASS tLeon. i) 1 i
|3V 140340 |[Teble suppert{L=910) F— e (Leylo) 7 |w
12|5V 140350 |Teble support stay ) IR AF— 10 |
13 |1ASY12500500GC] Frams(DSH—_SAYS“IZ,TNXSW/&OU. CE} BF Lo— A& (DSH-8478-12, 7505500/ 500, cad 1|
14 RIT2006 2 Mount set YRRy R 1
153V 140010 |Table support(For SAGARA} FeFRR (X IRE) 8 Im
18 SV 110010 |Frame Yase chanbs] B beom b2 o 1 A 2
17|SHZ 40110 ITable support bracket (Front-R} DVH F—TARETI o b (TR DAY 2
IE[SVI140050|LH table brackst e 8 2 1

51 Flush screw WEX8 (Under cut) FERMLSRY MXG(T ¥~ 1
52 Rag nut{C) W4 Ra+rvrom
53 Fierce screw ¢5x23 +ERBET AR psxm
54 Hox. nut Mlo ATy MO T
55 Rex. socket bolt M6 18 (With spring vasher) |7RRHFL b MEX15 (1B
Gloss chromate nzza
56 Hexe socket bolt M12 X 30(With waghers) AEFMFL L MEXINEES /AEE)
Ho

041213




JI04E1 /R 168 14i3165 ?*f'ﬂt‘/HJL ()
0'A  Head - Bed A
Ny By FA

Y

18
BEDSH-YN/YS-BS  BEDXH-YN/YS-B g/

BEDXH-YN/YS-M  BEDSH-SAYS-12  BEDYH-YN BEDSK-ZF/212/20-BS BEDYH-712/78

BEOLH-Z12/20



20045178160 148165 oty (&) NO. 6217 B 7
O1A Head - Bed A ({=Head ' TY)
. ANY R Ry FA (H=FE3)
TR L1ST o, DESCRIPTION #$584% o'TY NDTE
1/A201 1111 |Needle bearing(TLA-20122) = Fdt? ) v 7 (Tan2nlzn Hx 1
—_2 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 FARGIERS Hoxr
3{HT 22006 1 [Thrust washer (Lover shaft) ATADD pion T HXx 1
4[HP 22071 2 [Lower shaft gear(Smull gear) TFRES— (dfpr ) HX 1
S[HT 220043 fLover metsl ' ssy(Small bobbin) TR F 4SS (08D) Hix 1 {1l botbin
HTZ200 53 lLover nstal 2 ssy{#iddls bobbin) FX 5SS (P} Hx lrgglc bobbin
EIKF 221020 Bobhin case{4B19-36-5a} W2 (4] 3-55-B0) Hx1 ;‘]‘:?ﬁ}l bebbin
KF 220302 [Bobbin case BC-DBM(22)-1BL5 niddle bobbln |wessen BC-DEM (22)-4ALS ovgp Hx ] [{ddle bosbin
TIKF220530 [Bobbin R (BaE) H x { [Soel] obbin
RF 220421 [Botbin Hey HX 1 [ bobily
(H3H) (DM} (For aluminum, middle bobhin) (HSH) (D) {7 L2, PR
B|KF 220700 [Rotating ook HSL-ATR(MIQTS) & HSL-ATR{UIOTS) HX1 ﬁf}i}l bobbin
HB 220010 [ketating hook HSL-A(NZOTS) middle bobbin |& Beb-4~lieats) o Hx 1 ':;'ggle LebbLn
9JHP 2206 80 |Lower shaft collar FHp o Hx 1 [yt bebbin
HKZ2206 31 |Lower shatt collar T ¥ — Hx 1 "Q;g“ bobbin
10|HT 2 200 20 [Lower shaft(Beve] gear) T (At o rs) Hx | 22l bobbin
HT 220030 |Midile bobbin lower shaft(Revel gear) HH T I e ) Hx 1 Jgidsts botbin
INHT 22001 1 Lowst shaft metal T a HX1
12 Hex. socket set gerew MSX 10 RHAMERL g x 10
13 HH22 0.5 70 [Lower shaft matal ajl felt THA TG P e b HX1
4HV270371 Rotating hook bobbin case holder ik (68D WikF 1 Hx 3
position bracket MKBR2) strengthenming type
I5|HP210341 Bed(Bevel goar) 2y By HX 1[5l vt
HP 211050 [Bsd for middle bobbin PEBAy K H X 1 43l bobbin
16 [HP 321082 [Lower shaft conpecting gesr (Laxge gesr) TR Fo— [t} HXi
IT|IHP 3219080 |Lowsr shaft connecting sbaft collar TFRbLERE T bS5 — Hx1
18 Hex. socket bolt MEX ZB{Fith washers) HATA KA b x5 (Wl
19 Screw(SH11/64 40X 6) F 0B HERAR I SULLAR Ldox5)
20 Hux. socket set sorew Md X5 FBEAIT LR Ny xp
21 Hex. socket set serew M5XG5 KRR LI Ne s
2Z|1A901231 3 [Serew(SM51/64 40X10) £]at bed LA F(/60 L0310} Tty
23 Set sorew(SM11/64 40x4) TOBY HALDR VN6 ) xd)
24 HB3 20070 [Connecting shaft ¢15X3300 (EEL Y k415300 1
ke

040727




AURAEIZRT40 1/R40% Wy eyt (k)
01B Head « Bed R
Ny Fey KB
e

NO. 6147 P %

e

BEDSH-SAYR-12

051206



20043125140 T/R458  ¥o0tVhIN ) W.6141 b g
01B  Head-Bed 8
Ay ke RYKB
T LIST Mo, DESCRIPTION M&a4 oY NOTE
1 HP321720C|Ercoder driving gear Vo, 2 B IR Y — No, 2 1
2IHP 331923 [Encoder retainer B R R 1
3IKNS 11020 |Position codor TSE207N54 R p et/ = 156207464 1
4|HB 3 20030 |Lover shaft conpeating bearing base Ty 1
(Middle bobhip) (P}
HE 32005 0 |Lower shaft conpesting bearing base TaEsaTs 1
(Small bobbin) X A
51A801 1111 |Needle bearing(TLA-20122) = RAAT Y & (TLA-20127) 1
6 A9010102 |Thrust besring (6581104 ATA NS Y > 7 (Mbosa 100) 1
7|A90 10100 Thrust besrine(AXK1208 EFRLAT Y 2 ¥ (A3R1000) 1
B/AS010101] [Thrust beering (¥581104) AFA AT Y (PR 104) 1
S[FH 481970 [Pulse potor connecting sheft collar AR — I~y T L HB— 1
10 P 32171 0C[Encoder driving gear Ne. 1 T a—FRRET— N, | 1
53 Hex. socket bolt M6 %25 RAFMHAL b usxos
52 Hex. gocket set serew M{x(3 FEAARLGLEY W
53 Hex, socket bolt M4 x1d PR L e x (8
54 Hex, socket set scyew M5xB ARRRLEDRLY W
55 Hex. socket set scraw M5XS AR F P UEx 5
i

0412)3




004127160 14167 Wty b )

024 Thread cut A
REYU A

NO. 6217 P. 8

Qoo (oo (@: {1

19

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS  BEDXH-YN/YS-B BEDXH-YN/YS-M

BEOSH-SAYB-12  BEDYH-YN  BEDYH-YN-C BEDSH-ZF/Z12/Z0-BS  BEDYH-712/70

SEOLH-Z12/20



2004174160 148163 Ty it b3l (§) NO. 6217 . 9
02A Thread cut A (H=Head I TY)
ROYA _ (H=FE#)
1M LiST Mo DESCRIPTION #2® o1y NOTE
1|HV 25001 0 |Threat plata B Hx 1
2IHV 270340 [brive knife(iisk2) BrA 2 OeRo) HX 1
3RV 270330 [Knife drive lever (MKER2) A AT Lo <~ (HK6RT) HX1
4 HVZ70310 Fized knife EEAX Hx1
[ slHvVz70070 Thresd cut knife base ADY AR LY Hx 3 [Spald bobbia
HY 270410 Thread cut knife base 4K6R2) MY & Ak b OK5RD) Hx i 'ggu botbin
6(HVZ27 0090 [fnife Lever AR b= Hx1
TIKFE230640 |Lock tobhecting bar clamp LRY-0 ¢ -3 T E e Hx1
BIAS05ED 22 |Rotary solencid 3BLZE-25%3X8X0 WYY bo A B2 xdxixne [ Hx |
FIHY 270030 Solenoid stay Vg d FRE—~ Hx1
J0{KMN272401 |Stopper eccentric Abpricmays HX 2
M|HVZ270100 [Solencid lever AWl Flrrtm Hxi
12/ HV 2700 2 0 |Upper thresd separate heok EREIBYT 2 Hx1
is KF 2650900 [Throat plate set screx(SNI1/54 40X 7) SHE RS (MIL/6 hiokT) Hx 3 T
141 HV 270440 [Drive knife set screw (MKB) WA &AL A 457 (MKG) Hx 1
16 HY 2 T 04 Z O |Pixed knife set screw(MKSRZ) B A 2Lk 2 522 (NisED) HX 2
16 Nex. socket bolt MEX20(Spring washer) AR b NS K20 (A LMD
17 Hex. sockst set serew HSX6 AERITEDHRS W XE
18 Hex, nut M4 RAPy kot
19 Hex, socket bolt Mdx8 AL Uy xp
20 Hex. socket belt Mg 10 By Faoe 17 R ET
21 Hex. nut )3 RAvy W
22 Hex. socket bolt M2 x20 FBRAHELL Uax Syt betbia
Hax. socket butten bolt H4X10 HRAH T g b Wa 1D "c‘ggl‘ bebbig
23 Hex, sockst bolt M3X1D RARMHFAY Wix10
2¢ Hex. sockat bolt M2 6X8 B R W2 6x5
IZHV 270320 [Fixed knife base (HKSRD) B # At (roRz) Hx1
26 MV 270380 |Thread cut o ssy(MK§-R2) AYIBHEASSY HrG-R2) H 13401 Sotoin
RJ 270110 Threed cut & ssy(MHeRz middle bobbin)p ALV HEASSY Oitghz o) b HX 1[G betbin
I H6

040727



10

P.

ND. 5217

Wy htsbh ()

2004E12R168 145164

028 Thread cut 8

REILB

b

SAY8-12

BEUSH

bLim



20045125168 145165 Ty otk () NO. 6217 P 11
02B  Thread cut B
#YUB
ER L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION M&E 91V NOTE
L[SV 250330 354 servise gata Sat—rasep 1
2IHV 27036 ¢ Motor lever (KGR F— ¥l — (NKGED) 1
3|KC3 30180 [Collar 610 A%~ 410 1
4|KNZ71782 Drive lever L3 P 1
A9 010064 Needle bearing (FHK1015, FTH) = RAT Y e URKEOL6, W) 1
5IKNZ71800 Drive lever collar b= = 1
B(AS012002 Uniball jelnt{FR-6) a=H—Aa | (FR-6) 1
TIHH3 30760 [Hex tonnecting bey PORL R 1
8| KC 33041 0 (lock connecting rodizy) oy FEEO Y ¥ () 2
2 /HH3 307 70 [Hox. cotnecting stick KRBk 3
10(A8052078 Micre switch(D2V¥-01L24-1) T4 P A 5 F (02V-01024-1) 1
11 [HV 2 70280 LS bracket 1579 25 | 1
12|KN2 72350 [Prive pin $6(L=35 RO 4 6(L=p5) 1
BHV270350 brive cam(HKERZ AERE:E 2 VRS 2) 1
14 |KN2 71750 [Moter lever rotary shafe E— e e RN i
B HV 270240 Motor bracket E—pFFhu b 1
18 |A90 54043 (Condenser (34-H, 52-U, 200¥ AC) TP e (M, SHE-U, 200V AT) 1
ITIKNZ 71720 [Motor spacer g R 1
13 RR2 70010 Moter brackst cover (N[B}DS F—F—rSr ., m/%—rmcs)ﬁs 1
19890865075 [Geer head Ky b 1
[AB08550T 4 [Reversible motar (RH-HTALS PMP-U) VP2l T e e (BU-HTALG PUP-T) 1

(TRH1-DZ5 X 362)

(TRRI-D25 x 302}

51 Flush serew M4x§(Undercut} FHRIIED MXB7 2 F oy b
52 Reg nut (€} M4 RIFy ML A3
ix] Hex. socket bolt M5X 1S RERHALE NIHT5
54 Hex nut M6 FAT Y bW
58 Hex. socket set serew MSXE HRBATEDES Wne
58 Hex. nut M5 RAFy MG
57 Hex. socket bolt MGXTS AR L MEXTS
58 Hex. sochet bolt M3X 15 PR P WX
59 Rex. nut M4 {Nith washers} Aty MITEE AFEEE
60 Hex. socket set screm H5XB FATIEHE S N xE
61 Hex. nut W9 ¥ABFy b oug
62 Hex. socket holt MAX10(Rith washers) AR D WX 1D (TR R o
63 Yex. socket bolt M4x18 RARMHN F HeX16
64| Truss screw N4X6 FERH DT AREY Haxs
65 Fen screw M5 K65 FFAME AP E L WE%ES |
66 Pan serew 5 XTS5 FERE LA F L P5NTS
a7 Hex. socket belt MBX2S FORAMHA L Mgs
K9

041112




J004F1ZA160 148173 vy htrbal ()

02C  Thread cut C
Ry c

K. 6217 2. 1)

BEDSH-YN/YS~BS  BEOXH-YN/YS-B

BEUXH-YN/YS-M  BEOSH-SAYS-12 BEDYH-YN BEDYH-YN-C  BEDYHE-YN-C

Himm



0045120168 146175 T ItuEIL ) N0 6217 2 13
02C  Thread cut G (Hetiead Q' V)
£94Yc (= FE8%)

e LIST Mo PESCRIPTION #54% Ty NOTE

1|A9056031 [Rotary seledoid Tt P tf Lo of 2 Hx1
4ERGT. 5-33 38X 9 MITOIBER(ETL} 4ERBT. 53363 X% B X WITO365K (7L}

2\KL270081 [Thresd eway base P AFT NSV 4 Hx1
3/HT 2706070 Thread gusrd disk fixing stay L300y 3 Bl Hx1
4 EN27240 ] |Stopper sccentric A byri—srpl Hx ¥
S§|KL270101 [thread awsy hook #E LTy Hx1
6IKL2701]31C[Lever connecting pin AR Hx1
TRLZT78120C|Connecting plate ERS— Hx1
BIKL 270110 |Thread away solencid lever RIS b A Bleri— Hx1
FHKL270260ClSwiteh stay A yFRE— Hx i

10/A908 2028 |Proxinity switch(RS-503) BEXA o FRe-500) Hx1

WKL 270091 {Thread away hook guide REALWT y ML P Hx1

12 [KL 270480 |Hook guide plate Ty g HA ¥V =~} Hx1!

13 KLE270400 [Thread guard disk CiP S move HX1

14[HT 2791 10 [Rotary shaft fixing stay [T f % ¥ — Hx}

15 Trugs screw M3 X7 HFAY T AR HINT

15(AS01306 6 Nave washer W-5(SK) Dm=T By b W65 Hx1

17 Truss serew M4x 16 FEXH b7 AMSELY WIS

13 Truss screw M3X 10 +F54 b FAARD L

19 Truss seraw N3X4 R P I ALY WING

20 Hex. nuz M3 REFy AN

2 Hex, socket get serew M4X 8 HATATIE P M xE

22 Truss screw M3XB TR BT ADRLT U

22 Hex, socket bolt MéX12(With washers) MR b WX IHTFEE ARgEed)

24 Hex. nut M4 TAFy bW .

1T

041025




20042127168 148174 ooty b3l )

020 Thread cut O
RENUD

NO. 6217 P 14

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS  BEDXH-YN/YS-B

BEOSH-SAYB-12  BEDXH-YN/YS-M BEDYH-YN BEOYH-YN-C  BEDYHE-YN-(

et



I04FIZR168 1418 LR N 8217 8. 15
02D  Thread cut D (HeHead & TY)
#RYYD (H=ga)

1B LIST Do DESCRIFTION #&RE 0Ty NOTE
IHHT 2700 3 O |Thread support apron a’ ssy (VM) HRIE T g’ pay (W) Hx1
2|HT 270010 |Thread support apron fixing stay FEHL o R D— HX1
FIHT 270001 Thread suppott apton(YH) AR 7o Hx1
4|KF230582 {Thread way ruide{For thread support _:aprou) AEA A F (i -m) Hx &
SHT2 70040 |Thread support shaft o] Hxs8
6(KC2702T1 |Support spring LIRS Hx 8
TIHT 2700 2 2 |Thread support clamp _ Eids Sy Hxs
EIHT 27006 3 {Thresd support clamp set screw(Yn) FER2 BT LA W) HX8
FIKCZ2 7029 2 [Thread suppert block FERWT Ry Hxg
10 KF250220 [Thread gusrd disk A Hxz2
1N|KF260241 Thread hook support spring A Ik st HXxz
I2(KF2Z50231 Thread guord spring pressure R bre R fPm Hx 2
13|KF 250253 |Thread hook support shaft screw AL Hx 2
14 KL270070¢|Solenoid stey FLS EAF Hx1
15 KN272401 |Stopper eccentric Abgrimmit H»*1
16 |[KL 270000 [Fixing base RffA—2 Hx1
IT/KL 270520 [Rsturn spring Y@y oy Hx1
18 HT23 036 1 |Drive shaft fixing plate RENMTE T - — | Hx 1
19 (HT 230830 |Washer for drive shaft fixing plate LU T JRR N - Hx1
WHTZ3 0350 [Thread guard disk\driws pin AdrmpER e HX1
2V [HT 230640 Drive sheft fixing plate elamp bolt BPGBET L L EHEA I Hx1

ZZIKCZ270101 [Solenoid pin P R HXx1
23[A9056 037 JHeep solenoid TDS-K{0SL(Wth sover} BT LS4 K SKIOSL{R A~ %) [HX |

24 HT 2701 20 |Thread stpport s)ider AERAT Ly Hx 1
WIHTZT0100|5lide base AFA - Hx1

26 KLZ70040C|Lever totary shaft (e L] = ] H=x1
ZFMHT2700Y 0CSolenoid lover YUK bestm HX1

BHTZT0080C|Drive plate B H¥X1

9IA2012127 Bring 93 ES BN 63 HXxa4

30(KL270060 C|Laver conpecting plate VAR L b Hx 1

3 Hex. socket beolt (Plating) M3x 6 RATET M (£ %) Myng

(¥ith spring washer) (<R EeH)

2 Hex. socket bolt #IX10(Kith plain vasher) |F@AmHn b H3X 10 (PRt

33 Hex, socket bolt M3 XE FEFEFEL b wIxs

3 Flush screx M4 X8 TEAFLAA Y waxg

35 Truss screw M4X 16 TERA I 2ARD W16

36 Hex. socket get screw M4x8 AARMIEARD WX

37 Hex. nut M4 RKAFy bW

38 |Hex. secket bolt M4 xB KB - vexE

k] Set screv M3X5 ¥y RARY MIKS

e

41025




2004128168 148179 Wodtubal )

034 Take up lever A
AFEA

NO. 6217 P, 16

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS  BEOXH-YN/YS-B

BEOXH-YN/YS-H  BEDSH-SAY8-12  BEDYH-YN BEDYH-YN-C  BEDYHE-YN-C

;11114



2004123160 145185 Wodtrbah NO. 6217 P 17
03A Take up lever A {H=Head Q' TY)
A (H =158
e LEST ho, DESCRIPTION a4 &Y NOTE
1/ HT 240000 |Thresd guide plate (40 IERAT e b (1) Hx1
2HB 240151 |Thread guide flxing shaft (Upper) ARMDHL 7 R Hx2
3HT 230071 (Take up Lever bage (YN bridge) RS (WZ Y 215 Hxg
4 HT2309412 [Take wp lever (4 ssy) YN bridge ERGINT T o2 Hx 8
SIHT2301 71 Take up lever(¥N bridge) RN Y 53 Hx 8
6HBZ2230751 [Take up levsr thresd guide FERAEUMA ¥ Hxg
TIHT 230080 [Take up lever shaft FEtn Hxg
BIHT23054 1 [Drivisg sheft o Hx ]
IIRNZ 30050 [Teke up lever stocker TRy p— Hx1
10(HT 230020 iTake up lever fixing bracket FRRETF o b HX1
ILHT Z 30270 |asher for take up lever Fixing bracket RERT7 7Ty ~BEe Hx g,
12|HB 240161 Threed guide fixing shaft{Lowsy) ARRRFLr 7 L (T Hx g
13|HT 240010 [Threed guard _ b3t H=x1
I4{A2011 152 Thrust hesdls bearing inver ring(S1528) |~9m hoe FANT ) iflinszs) | HX ]
13|A9011021 [Thrust bearing (NTB-1528) ATAFRT Y w2 nib-i528) Hx1
18(HT 230300 [briving shaft upper metal Ll KR Hx1
17 Hox. socket bolt MAXG(¥{th plain wosher)  |AAAEHA b VX 6Bt
18 Hex. socket set screw M3X4(With adbesive) [rAmMiL w2 v U3 A (RN )
19 Hex. socket bolt M4X 12 (With washers) RARFEA b MXIZ(RER < REEN)
20 Hex. socket bolt M4X 4 FRARGFHL b g1
21 Hex. socket set scraw M4 X§{Cone point} FARRIEGE D nexs{l iy &
22 Hex. socket bolt M3X 14(With spring washer) |[&MAhra b H3% 14 (< Bdedt)
Ha

041028



20042127160 145164 oot b (§)

NO. 8217 P 18
038 Take up lever B

BEDSH-YN/YS-8S

BEDXH~YN/YS-M  BEDSH-SAY8-12 BEDYR-YN  BEDYH-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-C

fat11z



20043123168 145165

Ty dttah ()

NO. 6217 P,

19

03B Take up lever B (H=Head © T
XEB (H=E%)
ITEM LtsT N, DESCRIPTION H5% o Ty NOTE
PIRHZ 20311 Tske up lever driving lever EHPRTR) Lt Hx1
2RR230000C|Take up lever driving roller KiPHE= o Hx1
3MT230100¢|Teke up lever driving roller shaft (1) TR Ha(m) Hx1
4 HB230620 [Flush serew FERDAE RIS HXx3
SIRH23 0810 [Take up lever matal ORIt~ F A Hx{
6|KF 230680 |Com followers(KRX4X7,9XIS-1PX 1) AATERTMRX4XT.9XI5-18 %) Hx1
THB230080CWasher for can{2) AL yr—(2) Hx1
EHBZ30070CWasher for cam(i) HLRT v x—(1) Hx1
9/RH23 02890 [Teke up lever com B6 20 EHTAY 520 Hx 1 [l bebbin
RN230071 |Take up laver cam J2 ¢20 TN A J2 020 Hx 1 fHiddle bebbia
10 RH2Z3¢300 [Teke up lever cam hase FRA hotmx HX1
IRH2 30280 |Needle bex cxsnk rod @RIV, p Hx1
IZIRHZ30271 [Meedle bearing _ . Zo— FAST ) o Hx 1
IBIRNZ230020 |Veedlo bar driving cam(Escentric 9,2 &20) |SHMSIS» & (Eibo. 2 20} Hx 1
14[RN 230040 |Bearing cass RT YW P b Hx 1
15|49 010073 Ball bearing{(500522) Hpert T Y 2 (600822 Hx 1
18B|AS012421 Cring for bole 447 CHLEDERRA 41 Hx1
I7IRN21001 2 [Am r—a Hx1
18|RH2 30320 Teke up lever driving lever fixiog pin ERNEN L Hx ]
19/RHZ 30330 [Needle bar drivivg cam set coller SHESERIY A5 9 — Hx1
0(HBZ 30800 [Take up lever driving lover fixing pin  |REBBL ~BZL %o b7 5 HX1
set collar
2l Hex socket bolt MAXE RARMSELF Hexs
22 Hex, socket bolt M§X13 Felk AL b s X 18
23 Hex. socket bolt M4X 15 YRRk b b x 16
24 Dise spriog 8 | e
bt Hex. socket balt MEX25 RARERL L Nexzs
26 Hex. mut ¥ RATs b W
(Rith adhesion, With spting wesher) R, HRE R
27 Hex. socket set screw MAX4(With adhesion) |reBrckimas Hex 4R R Hx]
26 Hex, socket set screw MGX 10 R FRPIEBRE NG 10
28 Nex. socket set sorew M4X@ AANHLEDFS Hixg
30 1HB 230650 Flush serew(¥ith ashesion) FERH LR AR Hx1
3I/RR230 040 [Take up lever driving lever s ssy FASEGI Lt 55y Hx1
JZ|RN2Z 30000 [Toke up Lever-Needle bar drive a’ssy Fo - U sy Hxt Eﬁél bobbin
RN2 30061 |Tske up lever-Meedle bor drive s ssy TR - dRE sy 93 Hx 1 ’gg“ bobbin
33 /RN2Z 30030 [Bearing case ' ssy STV P =R sy Hx 1
M [KF 230501 [Take up Lever roller a ssy R 2 nAssY HX 1
I |IRH 230801 |Tske up lever driving lever (Metal) FHER - (A FAEA) Hx1
3 [RN2Z30QC10 |Neadle ber driving cam s ssy BRI D by’ 8y Hx1
37|RHZ 3061 0 [Thrust washer ATART gy~ Hx 1
3B RR220020 [Bslancer for ¢20 shart e H=— 2 [os4
39 /RR3 20030 |Ralancer =ot plate (For ¢20 shaft) 28T b A S A SRR H—2 |psy
40 Hex. socket bolt M5 15 ARBREAA b 515 bsH
Ho

04t112




20045124168 14%18% Weats b3l (&) NO. 6217 P, 2B
0LA Needle bar A
SHFE A

5~

o
e T

6
._ o
=.'!:";|J

52 . !

~L

HEOSH-YN/YS-BS  BEDXH-YN/YS-B
BEDXH-YN/YS-M  BEOSH-SAY8-12 BEDYH-YN  BEDYH-YN-L BEDYHE~YN-C

IUERRE



20045127168 1415184

Wyldts b))

NO. 6211 P )1

04 A Needle bar A (K=Hoad 0'TY) (3% Depends on machine type)
$HiE A (H=E8) O¢RE1ICL>TR%2)
T LIST Mo DESCRIFTION Bad 0T NOTE
TIRR2 30051 [Rotaty plate 2’ ssy(YNS) MERHRL' »ay (YNE} Hx1
ZIRD23 0480 [Needle bar a ssy i’ a2y MX8
3/RHZ30440 [Needle clamp{With hook, set screw) BER (7 5 ¥ AL ¥ DE) Hx8
4RD 230490 feedle bar guide s r Hx§
$IRH23041 90 |Needle bor HiE Hxs
GIKYZ23 0040 ffeedle bar spring{Upper, thick cloth) g e L) ) Hxg
TIHTZ23 0330 [Cloth hold set clamp AR E e by Py Hx8
8 HT230283 [fasher for set clapp Yy 2 FLTHER HxS8
S[HT 23 0064 [Needle ber spring{Lower, plating! BHAR (. 2 o) HX 8§
I6/RD 230370 [cloth hold (744} BRA @) HX8
W KF 2308910 16-ring(aso27-5) DV ¥ (NezzT~5) HX 8
12HT230120 Washer 2.4 PaRasTyie 24 Hxs
I3JRHZ 50450 [Needle clemp(With hook) kW (7 > 7 ) Hxg
14 [FNOT 01 1SNY Needie{DBAKS-NYLIS) &4 (DEXKS=HY1 15) Hxs
15|RH2 30460 |Nesdle clanp screw Hiuphy Hxg
16[A901 4055 |O-rine{las~7) 57 OV L L(AS-T) 57 HX 15
I7/IRR2Z200C11 [Rotary plate(YN5) PG (YMs) Hx1
I8IHT2 20111 [Rotary plate felr cal = b Hx1
19'1-11‘ 23 0680 [Rotary plate felt (Upper) ESH 7= A b () Hx1
0@ T230180C|Rotery plate joint pin EH R 9 o b Hx1
21JA9 01 2053 |Yex socket set sorew(¥ith stesl ball) A kL Yok o (AR Hx 2
M3X 0, 7x8 ME %0. 73¢9
22|A 9011023 |Theust besring outer ripg(651526) ARTE AT Y 7 A {cs1528) Hx2
23(A90 11021 |Thrust besying (NTB-1828) AFE BLF Y L2 HTE-1528) Hx 2
Z4(A901 1022 [Thrust washer{AS-1528) APA LMD i —(45-1528) Hx1
25{KC 3 3 0410 |Lock connecting rod{L=z000) o w7y ¢ (L=2000) 3 |%
26IRR 230020 [Driving shaft lover metal WWRTAF 0 HxI1
Si Hex socket double point screw M4 x4 RAREFZ e o YRS My
52 Hex. sochet bolt M3x 3 RERHHEL - N3xs
53 Hex, socket set merew Mdx4 B AL 2 Re7 M xd
54 Hex. socket button bolt Mixs AR WA - WS
kg

041025




20047128168 145199 Ty rtsbal )

0LB Needle bar B _' @)
$HER

HO. 6217 P, 22

E:

[]
B

i

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS  BEDXH-YN/YS-B
BEDXH-YN/YS-M  BEDSH-SAYS-12 BEQYH-YN BEOYH-YN-C  BEDYHE-YN-C

gL



I004E1IRTER 1481%%  THIEUASHIH NO.6217 P, 23
048 Needle bar B (Heead ¢ TY)
g8 (H =)
1T LiST Mo DESCRIPTION H&s T NOTE
LIHT 230491 [Link{Small) Y3z () Hx1
2HT230320C[Square hall pin AEL Hx1
3[HT 230340 [Cloth hold support rubber HELRT L Hx1
4/RR230031 [Cloth bold support HFRET Hx1
5(HTZ23G509 [Set slide block 1R a Hx1
G RR2230130 Link reller joint pin Yrpavdefeley Hx1
TIHT2 230460 Large Link pin Yy, HX1
§IMHT2 230480 [Link{Large} Vg (X3 Hx1
3 HTZ 30760 [0fl core(Sm) T2 (B} Hx}1
10/ AS0 12164 |Thrust vasher (R-TH0615) Armm 2 B A b D o oy (R-TROBLE) Hx1
11 HB2 301860 driving shaft sat collar MMy LT — Hx1
12T 2303510 [Needle bar driver slide block s B Hx1
13 HB 230200 INeedle bor driving Iink HRRLED Y b Hx1
14/HT230471 [Srall 1ink pin Y Wy Hx1
IB|HTZ 30290 |Neadle bar driver fixing base S 2 Bit i Hx]
16 . HT 23652 0 |Needle bay driver stopper BRI X b oy Hx1
ITIAS0T 236 8 |Spacer{Roll bush) At (BT 2 2) Hx1
IBHT 230730 [Shin ringlé 10 t=0.3) DAY X (10 =0, N Hxz
19{RH2 305 4 0 |Needle bar driver bze Lid o HXx1
20|HT 230 280 [Neadle bar driver pin sy Hx1
2L HT 230560 [Needie ber driver returm spring HENE Y F-RTY HX 1
2ZIRT230770 [0l core(20m 10%:{z0m) Hx1
23HT230750 DIl cora(30mm THIE: (30mn) Hx1
4iA0012127 Fring{ed EELESHM (FUED) Hx1
25{RR 230180 [Cloth hold roller tie B Hx1
26[HP 231370 [Sguste hell AT Hx1
Z7/RH2304550 [Shin ring Al Hx1
28 Hex. socket bolt M2 55 b it T
29 Hex. socket bolt MAX12(With washers) HEFHFEA b WX 12(FHR AT
30 Hex. socket set screw M4Xd4 (Fith nylen) FRARMLWRA L Mxd(F.r o)
i Hex. sockst button bolt M3x6 RARMES AN Haxs
32 Hex. socket set screw M4XE (With hylon) R R AT MRl D)
33 Hex. sockst set screw MSX 1D RIS s 10
K6

041025




20045128168 146194 bt b3l ()
04LC Needle bar C

NO 8217 P )4

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS  BEDXH-YN/YS-B
BEOXH-YN/YS-M  BEBSH~SAYS-12  BEDYH-YN BEGYH-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-C

041110



2004E12R168 148194

04C  Needle bar ¢

st C

o stybal ()

N0 6217 P 25

(H=Head &' TY) (3% Dependz on mechine typa)
(H=E03) (KIS ~TRE )

I L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #a8 0Ty NOTE
1[HT 230590 [Lever pin bleck YR—Yu Ty g Hx 1
2/RR230090 MNeadls bar driving lever set(F25.65) HPBYG LAY 5 b (P25,65) HXx1
J|HB23027 ] C|¥eedls bar driving lever fixing pin set AT BTy L% — Hx g

collar

4IRR 230080 |Needle bar driving lover{Pz5. 65) FHSER L1 (P25, 55) Hx1
S5/HE 23036 1 [Meedle roller with retsiner (V8X 11X 105V2) (oS3 0 (VB X 1) x 108v2) Hxz
W B23028 ] CNeadle bar driving lever fixing pin collar SR L g R Y L 5 Hx1
7HT 23041 0 jNecdle bar drivivg lever fixing pin BRER L A-DEY Hx 1
BIHBZ2028 1 [Meedle bar driving lever connecting pip WS AR Hx1
DHB230220¢CNeedle bar driving lever piniB) CHENTR L - 122 () Hx 1
10BT230420CiGuide plate AL PN Hx1
I(KF230670 |Lock lever spring pin By lA=AT Yy Hx i
1IZMK23007 1 K2 eam{$12) N3 A U241 Hx1
I2MKZ300800G|Cam tap plate BEP P F - | HX 1
141X C3 30410 |Lock connecting rod(L=200g) S ¥ IRIER o ¥ (L22000) 3 [%
I5IKF 230840 C]|Lock connecting bar clamp a2 Eiesr 77 HxX1
16 HB2301 80 |Logk lever bracket Tu T =TSy} Hx1
1TKF230661 [Lock lever sprine Ty st Y e Hx1
1B[KF 230620 |Lock lever roller LET Ry : Hx1
19IKL 230180 |Lock lever By F et Hx1]
20HEBZ30190C[Lock levar shaft Bl ik Hx1
51 Hex socket set screw MAX4(With pylop) FEREEA £ WAL (FA 02t

§2 Hex. socket bolt H4X15(Fith washars) FRRARMNEA L W8S <R iEd )

53 Hex. socket set screw HSXS RARTIEA X Wxp
54 Hex. nut MG (¥ith spring washer) KAy b ol R Rt

55 Hex. socket bolt Mg X 14(Nith adhesive) FRRIIEA L 0% 14 R

56 Hex. socket bolt M8 {8 FERGHA R NEX 12

57 Hex. socket set screw W4 X8 RARMLEDAZ Hixe

5g Hex. socket set screw M6 XS FARMEDF L* Wiy

59 Hex. spclet bolt MA>18{(¥ith washers) HKBFAPEL b WX 1B (TR A2 ERH)

60 Hex. nut M4 I #ATy MR
He

041025




0048128168 145193 Wy dts b3k (&) NO. 6217 P 2%
05 lump

T Q \@\%%
. 1

BEOSH-YN/YS~BS  BEDXH-YN/YS-B
| BEDXH-YN/YS-M  BEDSH-SAYS-12  BEDYH-YN BEOYH-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-C

1112




20045128168 14%19% Weltuboh @) NO, 6217 P 27
05 Jump (H=Head @' TY)
SeoJ (K=
ITEM LIST Ko DESCRIPTION #ME% Ty NOTE
1[RNZ24 0020 Manual cancel a ssy FR% ¢ E LASST Hx1
2|HBZ401 10 [Cancel return spring Frreaf—vaFty .y Hx1
3HT 2405890 Menual cancet pin FWEF LA Hx1
4 RNZ2400 30 [Cancel bracket R St X HXx1
5HT 240570 [Concel ro NE T . HX1
GlA9 058036 [Rotary solenoid 3ERI5-35X3INAXS eIV A (FERIS-D5KINB XY L=df) Hx1
(4990386R) oR03YR)
TIRN240010 |Juyp solenoid fixing bracket DTV LA KRRTI Y 5 ) Hx1
BIKB 240361 C[Jump solenoid cabls holder CurFoviA FRALY Hx
9 HBZ2400C4 1 |Jump eccentrie PyPmbpy Hx2
0[RR22301 50 Needle bar stopper fixing bracket L R P e LA Hx1
ILHT 220220 [Needle bar stopper 1) e NP Hx1
IZ[HT230620CNeadle ber stopper fixing pin g PR 1 Hx 1]
13/HB2 40020 |Tup solenoid lgver DTS P est— H¥x1
H4|HB 240030 C|Jurp solenoid lever pin PrEPL A Fsimy HX1
51 Hex. socket bolt Méxg FeBAHEA b X
§2 Hex. sosket 391 screv M4X4(Flat point) SR SR W% (5%
53 Hax. sockat bolt MEX18(With washers) RRAAE b HEX 12 (FES SR ES )
54 Hex. socket bolt M4X[2(With plein vesher) [=ARMFELL W x 12 (P st
(With adhesion) SR
ob Hex. socket butten bolt W4 X3 KEFMHEF - xR
{(With plain wesher)
56 Hex. sockst set sorew M4X4(With sdhesion) FRANH LS X2 Max 40i8B4)
e

041112




20045124168 145205
06 Thread guide
B

o ity bl )

=i
@1‘

80

BEDSH-YN-BS  BEDXH-YN-B BEDSH-SAYB-12  BEDYH-YN BEDYH-YN-C  BEDYHE-YN-(

L



20045128168 141520 Ty dtvb3h (§) NG. 6217 P 30
0s Thread guide (H=Head 0 TV
Al (H =)
[TEM L1sT M DESCRIPTION H2% o 7Y NOTE
1|RR2490 28 0|[Fslt (DSH-YH) = b (DSI-YH) HXI
2 RR 24030 0(Tepsion a’ sgv(DS) ‘| ABIFAssY (05) Hxg
3([HT2402 90 Tension wheel a” ssy batig g B B L Hxs
41RR 24051 0|Thread spring adjusting plate A R AR Hxs
S|RD2 4015 4(bial tension 2’ ssy(DS) Fof bR T A (05 Hxg
6§/ RRZ 40290 |Number label &H7 -1 Hx1
7T|RR2 40310 Thresd guide plate upper (DSH-1N) HABARLL— b - LS Hx1
BIRR2 403 20(Thread guide plate lower(DSH-Y) #EAT L | - T (05H-1H) HX1
9IKR 24023 0|Tension base case o sey (DSH-TN) Firin W BY—2 Arzy IGH-YR) HX 1
10 [KN5 4051 0|Tepsion wheel put Fiton b —aty b HX8
L IHT 24010 1 |bower thread detection sensor 4isk{ym) T F X (4] HXx8
1Z|RE 24023 03witeh board fixed base A 2 FEEBT~—~2 (09 Hx2
13JHT24 01 8 0|5Mhut SHeb o b Hx&g
M|EBYO0 2580|8590 - switch board with thread detection F590 + VEMARH R A 5 FX0 Hx 1
15|RR 24 025 0(Tension ysse cover (DSH-TN) Ty s i A ISE-TN) Hx1
1€ 'RR2 4034 0|fension earth plate (DSH-¥) P AL k(e Hx1
I7(EBY O I 62 6|[H24284 18 needle flat cable (DSH) H24264 JEET7 Ty Mo —7 0 (05l) Hx1
I8{RR240350|Tension base bracket {DSH-YN) Pl 5 b fgrtem 2 (OGH-EN) Hx1
18 [RR 24001 0lSewing head cover A(DS) WA~ AlDE) Hx 1
20 /RR240021(Sewing head cover B(DS) WA~ (05) Hx1
Z21i{RR 24 00 3 0|3ewing hesd cover C{DS} T Clps) HX1
22|RR 24006 O Tension base bracket (DS) Pl g Y S B by b (DS} Hx1
23|HT 2 4043 0Q|Seving head cover fixing bracket(A) AT T S o ) () Hx1
4 THB 24 0 2 4 1 [Sewing head sover fixing bracket (B} TAHA=RHT 5 » ki) HX1
25|HT 240 4 4 0|Sewing head cover fixing bracket (€ WAA—BHT T v h (D) Hx 1
BIRR24021 2(Tension box{DSH-YN) F il m ASSY (DEH-TH HX1
27T(RR 25026 0|Door of oil supply ESTBET Hx1
51 Trass serew M3X5 FFEAS SRR x5
52 Flush scres M¢x8 +EAE MRS HAXE
53 Hex. mut SM1/64(With washers) RAEF Y Y6 (RER CEERH
54 Hex. socket bolt M2X3 ol KA b onzxes
55 Pan head 1apping screw B tight H3X8 TERRFAYES v 7 554+ wpxy
56 Pan screw M3 4 FERR TR T Udrd
a7 Pan screw MAXE FFERSG VI AD WX6
58 Hex, socket bolt with washers M5% 10 BEARA AT AL Wi
59 Truss screw #4310 TEAFT RSB RLR S max)0
7] Hex. socket bolt MAXE(MWith plain washer) FKRAEHEY  MRGTERH)
B3 Hex. socket flange belt MGX20 REAHT 5 ubBA b Wex g
B2 Hex. socket flange bolt M4X10 KRTHZ B PEA b X0
He

041023




10042128168 148205

072 Color change A
@Rz A

BEOSH-YN/YS-8S
BEDXH-YN/YS-8

bbb )

17~

"'l‘.l ad ;J_.uln
Yy
(57}
TN
" g
-2

11-;b s
Q
. —14 : ;&ﬁ ‘ﬁ!
!

=
Yu
~3
o
<3

T T

?*"“f:

¥ é</
R

f N

NO. 6217 P,

BEDXH-YN/YS-M  BEDSH-SAY8-12 &3

3

aa11t1



20045128168 148203

Ty d b3 ()

07A Color change A
BRX A
ITE} LIST Mo DESCRIPTION @52
1/KC330280 |Needle bar datection plate HBRY T b 1
2IRC3 30170 [Detection plate collar RET L=t F— 1
3IEBYO 1120 3760 nesdle positionsr 360 == FAMS g P 1
4 HBBI30221 Set collar Ty rh T 1
SHB320211 [Msedle board spacer S= R EE KA 3
G|HRB 330200 (Bearing hold(2} STV AR ) 1
71A9019 001 [Bearing(500022) ~7 Y 2 (5o00z7) 2
8IHE 330330 [Miter beve] gear TA F Ry brd
$(HE 330320 [Turning drive base R~ 2 1
10/A30101 08 |3sarine(580022) =7 Y 2 25800 2
11IHB230300 Heusing - 1
iZ|HE330290 [Shafi Lk 1
13]A90 19046 [Needle roller(dax17. 8) o B3 — (4217, 8) 2
14 HBE 20410 {Coupling RyZY s 1
I5HB330280 |Pin w i
18 HB3 30810 |Needla turning shaft EmEAgwzL gy b 1
17 HB 3 8 035 0 |Turning contrel box gEm=se b me oy 1
I8 HB3 30120 [Rotary plate position decision coller EIER Ry — i
19 HT 330001 |Contrel turning plate Al RHe e = e 1
20 KC330310300 Rotary plate comnecting rod{[=250) ENEF R 5 1*(12250) i
21|A901 2001 [unibskl joint (RD4OZOR) =2 o 2 b (RDSOROR) 1
22 HP 331660 [Rotary plate joint pin ol R N 1
W|HB320040 [Turning rotary plate lever. PP TR Loy~ i
4iHB330380 [Color change cover BRR A~ 1
26 HB 330370 {Motor base K i T 1
26|AS06E8 105 |Gear head (36818080 5y I (SHBLRDR) 1
ZT(A9065 092 |Levorsible motor (3RJLOGB~AVL~E4} Wot— & 7 e B i — (IRIIOGE-AVL-E4) 1
51 Truss screw H3X +EFERH M T RPRG wan
52 Hex. socket set serew M5X 10 RARHLAZRS Winlp
53 Truss screw M3 <20 FFEAH LI ISR N2
54 Hex, socket sot sarew MixS RABTILE X K MAns
55 Hex socket bolt MIX12(Mith pluin washer) mEREARAL b 0 X 12 (TR )
56 Hsx. socket set serew MSXB(With sdhesisn} 7B SO UL 2 o 58 N5 X (TR
57 Hex. sacket bolt M5 18(With washers) REBFE R B WX (TES RN
58 Hex. sacket bolt W3X 10{Fith spring washer) AAFA N b N30 LSRR
59 Hex. socket set serew U4X 4 (Cup poipt) RERML AR Hexe{ < KR
B0 Hex. socket bolt MEX20 KERHEA b Hexzo
51 Tzuse screw H4X§ +E RS AAEY Hxe
62 Hex. sochey bolt M5X60(With spring washer) AR L NEX50{5 Ak m e )
63 Hex, socket bolt M5 X90(W{th spring washey) FAKIPEL b US x50 (1 F B
64 Soring pin 63%12 AT LEr $3x12 2 E‘“g!}!
65 Spring pin ¢3x 12 ALY FE 53X12 2 m;{gr
56 Hex. sockst set serew M5X8(Cup point) RARATIEA X WS X G o)
67 Hex. nut M4 AT bW
&8 ez, hut M5 - RELF v - W
64 [ Hex. sacket bolt M5 15 RBABIHN W51
Hi

01li21



2004E127168 148214 Ty Jesbah ()

078 Color change B
BiEAB

32

NG 6217 P %3

29

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS  BEOXH-YN/YS-B
BEOXH-YN/YS-M  BEDSH-SAYS-12 BEDYH~YN-C

L1111



20048120168 145215 Wy desbal () NG, 6217 P, 34
078  Color change B
BRI
ITEM L1ST Mo DESGRIPTION #$3% VY NOTE
1 HP33 1700 (Lock detaction plate drive plate pin Q2 EHT L NI T L — 2
Z2|HB330030 [Lock detection plate drive plate O3 G b R L — | 1
3(HB330101 |[Lock detection ntate oy RS L 1
4HP 331950 C|Lock detection plate rotary shaft Oy GH7 L— Sl 1
5|HB330070CLock detection plate drive leyer Ry £ BRtH7 L b SERY Lrem 1
6/A90566829 [Retaty selenoid QYL g ¥ 1
BSRZ5-27X 3% 4 X9 MP60IT6R (ETL) HSR2G-2T 3 4 X9 WIEO3TER (ETL)
T{A90T 2143 [Soring pin 66X12 AFVFE 6%z 1
B[RB330060C|lock solonaid lever DBl KLt 1
$1KC330410 [Lock comecting rod La2000 2y 2 EFoy F L2000 1
10 |HH3 307 70 [Hex. conneeting bar TR 1
$1/KC3 80420 |Lock connecting stud bolt b MERS > WEAL R 1
12/ HP 331610 |Hex. connecting bar s bt 1
B HP 331560 [Lock lever pin By g Lot 1
14jA901 2002 [Uniball joint (Pr-5) Az ettty of o L {PR-t) 1
13/ KF 230630 JLlock lever shaft AydbA—wyz) 1
16[HB 330050 [furning lock lever (fith toller) Bo y » l-t—(zayd) 1
I7|KF 230620 jLock lever roller ByPwi=nn 1
I8/HB 330080 [Link lock lever Voguyd e 1
191A901 2055 [E-ring ¢4 EU - X MRCRY 1
20 Hex. socket bolt M4x 30 FAKHRA - Nax 20 ]
21 Hex, pat M4 ARF bW i
22 Hex. socket bolt M5X15 HARAEA L USHIS
23 Flapge nut M5 ZIrLFy b Mg
i Hex. nut M8 REFo b ous
26 Hex. socket bolt MG X25(With washers) KATMHA L B0 Rk )
26 Hex, nut MS K@t b bS :
21 Hex. nut M5 (Counter clockwise serew) KAy b H5(ERY)
28 ) Hex. socket bolt M5X10 HBREA L w531
29 |[HB 3 301 40 [Turning contrel box upper eover R Ol 5 2 2 LB < 1
30JRR3 30010 Murning control box frent cover (D5} B = b o BOXTERH 5 (05} 1
3 MB3306 790 C{Stopper eccentric AR yrt—m i 1
32 Truss serew M4x8 +ERIP RS b2 S NaxE
33 Hax. socket bolt M4X25 FRAKMEM - WX 26
H&

041112




35

P.

NO. 6217

Wy 430, (§)

2004120168 148214
0BA DOrive A

BEE) A

BEOSH-SAYB-12

0k1108



20045128148 178453 Wb () NO. 6147 P, 8

1 Q8 A Prive A ‘ (3% Depends on maching typs)
BEE) A CRIBHIEI k> T8I )
ITEX L1ST #o. DESCRIPTION fak ¥ Ty NOTE

1[BK790000 [Bridge cover ' TV D= 2
2(A8020131 (Tining belt (250584760 FA £ 2 Pl | (2505847 50) 1
3IMB310070 Timing pulley(Si-23) FA 222 P~ (hp23) 1
4/A8 011238 Bearing unit{Pexr lower shaft) UCFL204D BEau o L THAE) verl2oce 1
§15V310120 [Gear box(Snall bobkbin} TrHy 22 4B 1
§]3V310150 (Angle gauge needle (For gear box) BRISTE (TR 2 ) 1
T[5V3 10160 [Gear box stoy TRy I AR P 1
81A6011040 |Bearing RB-204(FYW &Yy RB-20¢(FYH) 1
215V 310030 |Rotary ahgle label Ees 7 ~n 1
10[SV31006 0 [Tining pulley(S5H-78) ‘ YR T L ST 1
HAS020226 |Tining belt (B2505541025) A €A b (325031008 1
1Z2|13V2503 10 [drive pulley cover{For gesr box) BRT— Y — b A— (¥ # AH) 1
13|85V 310020 Drive pulley cover stad KWy — 1 — e B, 3
M|3C310070 [Upper shaft housing Ly ey 1
I5|3V 310140 |Upper shaft gear box(For SAYS) LWHT Ky 7 & Sav Ay 1

16 HB3 10260 {Ker both zoupd 6X8x30 -FiA, GXEX50 2
17/$V 320010 [Connecting cotpling .t I AT 1

I8 |RN3 20010 Upper sheft connecting shaft (¢ 20X 3700 LRREA v 7 k(g 203 3T00) 2 %
19 [185V12500500C0 |Shaft cover (DSH-SAYE-12, F500/600) V7 b hsi—{DSH-5H8-12, PS00/500) 1 |
51 Truss ‘serev ¥6X10 FERH M RBED WEX 10 .

52 Hex. socket bolt MBX25(With weshers) FRNHHA x2S (RS ARHbH)

5 Hex, socket bolt MEX[2 AARHEL b o1z

54 Hex. sockst bolt MGX 15 RATHHA b WEX 55

56 Hex, socket bolt M8X30(With washers) AMFAHA L WX (PRD AFBdy)

56 Truss screw M5X6 Gloss chromate HERH LT 2SR MixE azg e

57 Hex. socket bolt MEX 15{¥ith washers} ARARFAF YR 1{TEE T EhH)

Gloss chromate asgo

58 Hex. socket bolt MEX15With washers) ARAMAES b W65 (TESE 1SN

&g Truss serew MSX 10 FEAF P2 2pKYT NS

&0 Hex, socket bolt M6 X253 (With washers) RERKEA L BEHS(TEE ARER)

61 Hex. socket bolt MG X185 AATRHA b DEX1E

62 Hex. socket bolt M8 X 20 BRI A L woR2

Hg

041213




]

P,

NO. 6147

Wy dtoh Ik (i)

20045128148 17845%

086 DOrive B

BEDSH-SAYB-12

041202



2004%128140 17454 e bk ) NO. 6147 P, ¢
08B Dr ive B (3¢ Depands on machine type)
g 2} (FIERIBIZ & > TREB)
T LIST Mo PESCRIPTION BS% Ty NOTE

l[RF31017¢0
2|3VZ80050
JISK310070
AP065101

Motox pulley (SEM-25) B em P ) — (551-25)

Drive motor plate cover
Drive motor IK-FBHKS~4P-0. 55kw, VF3
Motor with brske FCKPS8~4P-0. 75kw-VF3

M — o e o b

| - — TR 4P Loss than § heads
NEBhiE =5 — IK-FREKE-AP-0. $5Kv, VF) IR

7 Lo i — F —EGRBSE-4F-0, T5knaVF3 g&ﬁ?ﬁt Bin.

4/RF 510090 [Brake gotor comnect cable T L— KBy i —T s giﬁﬂf win.
S5RJ250160 Motor fap cover ErFeT b A (LRHA)

/5V310080 [Drive motor mount EpE—g—vp}

TISVY 310070 (Drive motor base BT =g — it 2t

B1SV260041 Drive motor cover ERYE—F —Hrim

$ISN31006 2 |ldler plate T4 FP—=F—h

wjaAg011255
11{3N2310130

Flange type vait UCFLZ02DE4(FYR)

Gear box cover

?PMaz o - UCHL202084 (FTH)
By y Akt

1ZIRP310138¢
13i{3N3100790
4[A9012063
15:85Vv3101l10

$15 tining pulley{84-23)
Tdler shaft

C~ring (For hols ¢ 28)
Id1ex{ $ 36)

1B FA ST — Y = (s8H=23}
TA BP—w 7 b
CRLE YR OO0 5 28

T4 F¥—(36544)

H|A2010003
171A901206¢%

Bearing 6001722 A7 Y2 sz

Cering(For shaft ¢ 12)

b HER (288 5 17)

BlAB011254

Bearing RB-202{FYH}

53 Y gy kpezez (Y

IS HX310110

Key both round $Xx5x30

F-Th SHEHID

01SVv310130

Lower shaft gear box{For SAYS)

THFET 0y 2 2 (BAVEE)

IHP3Z110C0

Lower shaft connecting coupling

TS y 7Y

2|HB320070

Cotnecting shaft 15X 3200

A 7 - 163000

LI Bt B It NE I -0 A B BRSO ST RS SR I W QO PR R R R U [ e

51 Hex. sockst bolt MEX15 FAKHEL ) Wex1E
52 Hex bolt ¥BX20{With washers) RRAA N NEX20(THR Nl k)
Gloss chromate vy

53 Truss screv MSX10 (Gloss chromate) + PR} I 2R == T)
54 Truss screw ¥6X3{Gloss chromate) +ER# b T AR WixA(a= g )
55 Hex, put M6 (With plain washer} TEY 7+ K {RERRD
55 Hex. socket bolt MEX25(Fith washers) MARHEL - MIxzs (Tl R B4
57 Hex. socket bolt M6X45(¥ith Plain washer) |ABRMFEA - W6xs{PHILH)
58 Fex. socket bolt MBX20{With washers) KBTHAL b HEx20(FRQ AR
59 Hex. nut MB{R{ih washers) KEF o b H{RE A RBRH) _
o Hex. socket bolt M6 X20(With weshers) ARBREEL b Nex20{TREL SE Mot
61 Hex, socket bolt M5X40(With plain wesher) |FmAfatr KEXAN TP
62 Hex. socket bolt M8X30(With washers) AARFHL L WX 0 (KL A<RMeH) |
63 Truss serew M3X6(Gloss chromate) FERK I ASRD MGz o)
54 Hex, socket bolt M5X 1B KE RN b MEx 18
63 Hex, socket bolt M5X 15 AAREBA L 5%

Ha

41213




20045124148 176454 Wyt b (#) . NO. 6147 P
10A-1 Pantagraph drive A(Right)

1 ._.=-'-";-".".'3_e‘-""' :

18

S
g
AT
422

e
e
i
e

BEDSH-SAYB-12

041209



20042128140 1765459

Ty ity bk

(i)

NO. 6147 ¢,

1

10A—1 Pantograph drive ARight) {3 Depends on machine type)
 REEA () CRIHIRI & > TEN B)
T LI1ST Mo, DESCRIPTION #Ha4% 0Ty NoTE
1|SV 73001 0 {Strengthening pantograph clip (300L) H-side [BdbB—-ivy ¥ » (000} 44 |5
25V 730020 [Strengthening pantogreph <lip(150L) H-sids [HiBI-gRs Y, 70500 4 %
FIKF 730500 [Truss screw $M11/54X10.§ TEAM LT AL S SHLBA%T0. 5
4 (165V12500600GC0 |Pantograph frame s' sy g7 L 1 |
{DSH-SATB-12, T50%500/500) (DSA=54Y8-13, T505500/500)
3|RR73001 0 [Vgulde bosring hase 3’ ssy (Ubper) VIR s = assr k) 3
6/RR730050 [Y-guide besring hold base VEIST Y L - 3
T|RR 7300209 |V—puide bearing base =’ sy {Lower) VISRYAT | Lo 2 ioan ZASEY [ F) 3
BiAG014180 [Locking hol} plug LHP-0S00 Uy BL R T F S L0500 6
9(IVTF30080 V-rub pantograph frems o 55y (TG0ST, SATR) V-7 HT L ASSY (T50ST, SAYE 1
I0{5V 7230090 V-sub pantograph {rane(750ST, SAYS) ¥ TR L= A (TEOST, SATR) 1
WRRT3I0031 Civ-sud pantograph frame rap VPRI b7 2
12|RR7 30150 [Felt for Y-sub pentogreph frame FH7RAT a0 ¢ 2
13]5V 780100 Suv pantograph guide plate (50T, SAYS) 5 7 RSN (NT50T, SAY8) 2 i
WMISV480110 [Hguide cover HZEPe 0 /it 3
15[SV480220 [V-suide corer {v=500) V89 .= {v=s00) 3 1%
51 Hex. socket button bolt M5x 12 SASKENE CEA R AEX]2
52 Hex. socket flange bolt M5X12 RARE7 I ML b Wx 12
53 Hex. s;cket flush screw W5x 12 RARTEAFES Wx 12
54 Rex, socket belt M5X18(With vashers) FRRHEAF W52 16(FBE /44 BR M)
55 Truss tapping screv W4 X4 FERFFPRP L AR M
56 Hex. socket button bolt M3x)2 FARGRT ik w3x1z
(¥ith spring washer) (P AR
57 Flush screw B4 X8 (Under cat) FFRBEAEL WX T L —h )
58 Rag nut{C) M4 RAF M) Wa
K9

041213




20045128148 17546% bbb @) NO. 6147 P 12

10A-2  Pantograph drive AlLoft)
BEEA ()

-

AN
BEDSH-SAY8-12 | _f€ﬁiij,ﬁ

041209



20045120148 174464

Wy dty b )

NO. 6147

P13

1CGA—2  Pantograph drive A{left) (3% Depends on mashine typs)
RE&HA (k) CHILHETRIZ &> TR AT S)
ITEf LIST Mo PESCRIPTION ®SY QY NOTE
LIRR7 30010 V-guide besring base s ssy(Uppar) VR4 Y b 4— RpsSY (1) 1
2|SVT30L 20 [li-guide besring cover RIBEh~L P I 2oty e 1
3|SNT30010 [Hguide besring bold base{lUpper) HEBAT I - X B — = ( |) 1
4|RR7230020 V-guide beaaring base a' ssyilover) VERRALT Y e R — X ASSY () 1
SISN4 81080 [Hguids bsaring hold base (Lower) BREAT ¥ X BEN-R (T 1
61AS0 14160 [Locking holl plug LEP-0500 By S R AT D 7 (HP-0500 g
TSV 730040 [-sub pavtograph frame (1=1090) P78 Lowm 4 (L-1090) 1 T
8([3SN4381090 [H-sub paptogreph frame fixed base Jn?v’#? L ARt 2
9[SV480250 [H-guide cover(=750, 5th) [ <= v, 5m) 1
W[3V430240 Hpuide cover(H=750, 4th) B pe A A HTRO, L) 1
51 Hex. socket flsnge bolt M5 X )2 FARGTS L IH A b wsx2
52 Hex. socket bolt MSX 20 (With washers) PO AR b NEX 30 (EER S URERR)
53 Hex. socket flange bolt M4XB ARART T MY R
54 Hex. socket flush screw M5X 12 FAREDIR D B2
55 Flush screw MdXZ0 FERGRPF L KX z0
S6 Hex, sucket bolt MX15{Chrome plating) FRAFE AL U8 x 155 a—i 2 v 4
57 Hax, sockst bolt MBX 13(¥With washers) KERARTN b 1S X 1T (TR S b
58 Flusly zcrew MEX 23 FERSGEPRS B X 28
59 Flush screw M X6 (Undar cut) FERHPANELS WEXB(T 28 b o 1)
60 Reg nut{C} M4 BB M) W
Ha

841233




20045127148 178524 Wy dtuhah )
108 Pantograph drive B

BB 51&

NO. 6147 P, 14/70

041209



20045128148 178524

Tyt b3l ()

NO,

6147

P 15/70

108 Pantograph drive B {Rebi-divection raii ' TY) 0% Depends on nachine type)
HEHB | (R=HEBIL—/L8) (KL &> TR 2)

ITEN LiST Mo DESCRIPTION #R% Q'Y NOTE
1/SV 480231 [Hnmonber base(For sub psntograph) prr=na R 1
2[5V 480271 [H-nember base(750, for sub pantogroph) (92 =% (g0, ) 1 e
3|SVA489101 [Hmenber base AR s omntm 3 I
4|5V 450010 Magnet fixipg bracket a° 55y ¥R BTS2 & o b assy 1

5 HF 482940 Timing belt set rack(SH) PALLTRUMRELY 5 2 (1) Rx2
§|HB 320070 [Copnecting shaft 15X3300 EE w7k 13% 3300 2%
T[HH4 81270 |Pulse motor copnactipg shaft collar PART = T f BB - Ex?2
ERF 480092 [Pantograph drive pulley fixiog base a’ssy(l) LI~ Y —Bofbassr (L) Rx1
3|HE 481980 [Clamping ¢19 1By 757 EX1
161S] 480000 [Pantograph drive pulley rear (18 tooth) NOK  |RBEB7— vtk (162) Nof R¥1
1R F 28008 2 |Pantograph drive pulley fixing base 3" ssy(R) DT —Bi-Sassi (R EX1
12|3C4 80020 Tining belt MAS P LT S R% 1|
13[SV 480041 [Maing pulley bracket (1) YT~ ~72 5 5 H L) RX 1
14|A8012052 |Eying ¢10 EREAM 410 Rx1
15/A9010070 [Thrust washer(431226) AP LMY 5 ire - (451206) Rx1
16 /SC 480010 Fentograph drive pulley Tront {NOK) FINE 7 — 7 — 7 (w0 RX1
1T|SV4E0020 [Fropt pulley shaft M7=V oyp7 | RX1
15(SY 23005t [Tining pulley bracket (R) UBT V=735 o b ) Rx1
19[SV 480070 LY guide(5T=750, L=860) LUAA | (§T=750, Lagen) Rx L |
20|SV 480091 Hguide rajl base(750ST) BRI L=t 2% (7505T) RX1|#
2LIRR 450 0G0 [origin point sepsor o' ssy L T 1
22/RF 450041 [Origin point sensor Fixed nur AP —BoF > - 1

25(RR 450010 |0rigin point sensor bracket BEL =TSy b 1

4(A9052031 [Magnet proximity switch (MH-5014)0 BRI 2 A o IH-RO1 AN !

81 Hex. soclet bolt MaX 1z RERFTFA D bex 12

52 Hex, socket balt M3 X 18 HAREEA | 4310

53 Hex. bolt M3X5% Gloss chromate HBEA L MIXE 2= a

54 Hex, socket set screw WS X8 FRRFHEA XS HS%s

&5 Hex, socket bolt MGX18 RARFHEA lleIiS

56 Hex. socket bolt MEX25(With woshers) FARKEA b WG 226 (TME A RBhih

57 Hex. socket bolt MG X 40 KEFTFFEAL L 5240

58 Hex, aut M6 Kty bous

59 Hex. socket bolt U5 X 12(With washers) FRAIHEL R U 32 (TR A Ry )

ap Hex. socket bolt W X6 AERFEA MxE

61 Fied: socket bolt M3X8(With washers) SUS FARMEL b WoxB{TEES /hmah) sue

62 Triss serew M3X12(SUS) _ e L VY g

63 Rex, socket balt M3X25(With washers) FRIAER N WX (FER <K Ed k)

64 Hex. socket bolt MEX30(Pith washers) HA TR - WX (TR AR BEH)

65 Bex. bolt M6 X 12{Fith washers) ABHEA D W5 12(TEE NEBEH)

H9

041213




20046127148 174524 Ty eoh3) &)

o

10C Pantograph drive C
BENE)C

BEDSH-SAY8-17 ' \
s
049209



20045120148 17525 Ty I3k () NO. 6147 P 17/70

10C Pantograph drive € {ReH-ditection rail &' T) (X Depends on machine 1ype)
HEENC (REHBEAL—I®) ok -TRES)

B L1ST Mo, DESGRIPTION ®B&2E ¥y NOTE
LRI 480121 Guide beering base &' ssy{-bock) BBAT Y 2 = ZSSTHE) R-1
Z{RJ 480110 |Guide bearing pin 2" ssy(H-back) BT Y 2 F S oasst {HE) R—1
$[RR 460010 |[Hpsntoeraph stepper block WEX Ty R-1
¢IRR 460000 C Pantograph stopper basa feib A A—2 R—1
§/RR480 26 0 [Guide bearing pin 8 Bsy it L s TRIE Vet L R—1

5[5V 480060 (L4 gulds(SRSY, 530L) LUH A ¥ (SRS, §30L) R~1
T[3V48008 1 [Hguide froht tail basa(7508T) HEEFI Lo leron 2 (T505T) R«1
B|3V43001 0 (Rail stay Ll AP E—1

31SV 140020 |Table support base FeT A — ot R—1

51 Hex, socket bolt M4X 15(With washers) FRARHFN b Jx15 (BER ~CRmaty)

52 Hox. socket flangs bolt MdX6 Gloss chyomste | RAKMTT 1 odi b Nixs mxEgo

53 Hex. sacket bolt M3 X8 FARHHA T UIxE

S4 Hex, socket set screw M4x6{(Dotble point)  |Amrcdiss HAXE (97 ol 30 1)

5§ Hex. socket, bals WX 10 ' SBRMBY b uex 10

64 ' Hex. socket bolt MEX15(Kith vashers) AR L B IS(TRE S ARReH)

87 Hex. socket bolt M5 X 12(With washars) REAHFL S Yo X (2TEE SREEH)

58 Pierce screv 65%23 +ERAFEP AR ghx2)

&9 Truss screw M5 X 16 _ FX R R A HEN ) E

HY

441213




20048127148 178533 Wy stk (§) HO. 6147 P 22/78

100 Pantograph drive D
HEEEn D

BEDSH-SAY8~12

® L1z



20042128140 178533 Ty dtsiah ) NO.6147 P 19/70
10D  Paniograph drive D
#EED
e LIST Mo, DESCRIPTION #S4% 0'TY NOTE
L|SV480020 H-pulse cover B 2 fy st ]
2\HH4819 32 [Fulss metor coupling SRLART—F =BT 4
3[SV470030 [H-psotograph drive conneeting shaft(560L) HERSERIRSE S+ 7 & (5501) 1
$tHV 4 80060 |[Pulse motor (TS35E0N2) LA Z =S (153060M2) 1
5/SR4 380000 |Pluse motor bracket (DXH) SR E—F =TS b o} (ITR) 1
6|SV 470040 H-pantogrsph drive connecting shaft(980L) IERERNEET v 7 & (a50L) 1
=1 Truss scrow H4X6 FHERA I Rah R 2P MXE
52 Hex. socket holt MEX 13 AR S NG 18
53 Hex. secket bolt UBX30{With plain wesher) |%ARM#Hm | Lkelen 2 2]
54 Hex. socket bolt MBX35{(With washers) KERHIEL L WS (Pae <RERH)
H9

041213




20045128148 17524 Tyhtohsh NO. 6147 P 18/70

10 Pantograph drive F 51Q§
AEREIE -




20045105140 1753 TRAEUASMR) 0. 6147 2. 20/70
10E  Pantograph drive E (% Depends on machine tys)
REBHE (XIAMI8IC £ >TRA L)
1TEM DESGCRIPTION HAR a1y NOTE
1{$Y 480200 [V-roller base{For $AYS) YD e 3 ntom 2 (SAVE) P
2IR[1450021 Magnet fixing bracket & ssy 5%y MRMT 7 o hassy 1
IR 480060 Msgnet fixed bracket REL Y b P PN 1
41A9 052020 [Megnet M-1024-02 XAy b N-1024-02 1
S{A9012052 E-ring 10 EZUAH 510 2
6§1A9 010070 [Thrust washer(s1226) AF A hY g2 —(a31226) 2
T|RF 480140 [Pantogroph drive pulley front(¥=50} R 7~ U BE=50) 2
8IRJ 480070 Tining pulley posistion decision collar EWHF— V- AL~ 2
3IRF4830068 1 C|Timing pulley shaft -V -y b 2
12|RE 480050 |Free span belt(B500-55) TY=RAVAA L BEO0-S50 2 %
NN|RF48026 1 Timing belt hold tack (¥50; PALL YRV IBIZS » ¥ (N=p0) 4
12([HH4 8 198 0 [Claming 419 LR LR g 2
I3(RF 480101 [Pentogreph drive pulley rear(F=50) AT = U — 1 (=50} 2
141RJ 480080 Pastograph drive pulley posistiop decision [ASIB7—Y—EEHADS— 2
collar
1518V 480210 |Lit guide{5T=500, L=820) Lo K (572500, L=g20) 2 b
16|5VA480041 [Tining pulley bracket{L) HRF— =T b (L 2
1715V 48005 1 Tining pulley bracket(R) BB =TT b (1) 2
18{SV480191 |V-guide rail base (TO0ST) THER /b 28 {T005T) 2 |n
13 [RR 45000 0 0tigin peint sensor s ssy(DSK) B =455Y (05H) 1
20[RF 450041 |0rigin point senser fixed nut R&TP—RbF 5 b 1
ZLIRR4 5001 0 [Drigin point sensor bracket LS P e Y 1
22(84905203 1 |Magnet proximity switch (=~601AM) BMEEEE A ¢ (W50 L) 1
23 HB32G 070 [Conmecting shaft 15X3300 WEFp 7 b 15X 3300 1 j
24 lHH4 8 1 97 0 :Pulse motor connecting shaft collsr AT~ T LA T— 4
26 [RF48009 2 [Pantograph drive pulley fixing base (L} B/ 7 Y —FrkH i (L) 2
26 RF438 008 2 [Pantogreph drive pulley fixing base(R) RIS — Y s () 2
¥l Hex. socket bolt M3x18 RATHHA b M1
52 Hex. socket bolt MIX 10 RARMAEL N W0 _
53 Hex, socket bolt M4X12 KERFHL N W12
54 Truss screw M3XE TFAK B P APKRS WINE
§5 hax. sackst balt M5 18 XEXHHAL U315
56 Hex, socket bolt M5 12 (With washers) AARMHL Y WX 12{PEE ARBLH
57 Hex. nut M8 RATv W
58 Hex. sacket bolt MBX 40 RARREL b wo x4y
e Hex, sockat bolt M3 X B(With washers) SUS MAXHFA L NG PEE AERBEH) SUS
60 Truss screw M3X12(S05) FFRAEF Ab R MR 124508
81 Hex, socket bolt MEX 25 (Fith washers) ABRMEA b MSNZS (RER < RBRH)
62 Hex. socket set serew M5 xH REAFLARY WEXD
63 Hex. socket holt M X6 FENMLEA b i
54 Hex. socket bolt MEXI5(With washers) KAFAHEA L UBxI5 (FES A SMaH) gﬁft_ﬁil
Hext, socket bolt MBX 26(Hith washers) RARRIL L U926 (EME 4 EaH) Rpar rait
85 Hex. bolt MSX12{With washers) RARA D 05X 1Z(TES AREL
f3

041213




Q004E128148 178534 Ty b ) K0, 6147

10F Pantograph drive F )
PR EN

P 21/70

01210



20048128148 178544

Wodtoh3h ()

NG 6147 P 24/70

10F Pantograph dr ive F (3¢ Depands on meching type)
HEEE) F XM & > TR 3)
1T} LIST Mo, DESCRIPTION #Hae QY NOTE
1|SV 480200 [Vroller bese{For 5aT2) PP =T o 2 (SAVSR) 1
Z1A8012052IB-ring $10 EELE AR p10 1
3|A90 10070 Thrust washey (AS1226) RFAND 2 iv—(451206) - 1
4|RF 4380140 Pantograph drive pulley front (W=50) BIEIT — Y — Wrir=s0) 1
S/RI430070 [Timing pulley posistion decistion collar HBT RS p S5 — 1
BIRT 49006 ) ClTining pulley shefr 1 S RIS 1
T{RR 480080 Fres span belt (3500-55)) 7Y —RAL AL} BE00-SEM) 1=
$|IRF48026 1 Tining helt hold rack (=50} FAL LT RT T 7 (=5} z
9 HH481 980 Clanping 619 sy MbrYL 1
10[RF 48901061 IPsntograph drive pulley rear(f=50) R 7~ 3R fyst) 1
1I/RT 480080 [Pantograph drive pulley posistion decision BBy ~=imRAz5 - 1
coller
12{18V 480210 (LM guide(5T=600, L=820) LHA A K (ST=500, L2420} 1 %
13|3VAB0041 Tining pulley bracket (L) B YT B o k(L) 1
H|SV48005 1 Tining pulley bracket(R) BT —Y~TF 5 5 k() 1
18/18V480191 V-guide rail base (T005T) FIRFY Lo (T005T) 1%
16 [HH4 8 1 97 0 [Pulse motor eonnecting shaft collar SAARE =7 —MF w7} PP 2
IT|RF 480092 Pantograph drive pulley fixing base(l) B — Y — R (1) 1
18| RF 48008 2 [Panteerssh drive palley fixing basa(R) R — VR (1) 1
19|35V 48026 Q [Canter V~rail bracket RFN T Py b 6
| Hex, socket bolt M3x 18 REXREA L 118
52 Hex. socket bolt MeX12 RARHA b dax 12
B3 Hex. socket bolt MS318 AR - W5 K18
54 Hax. socket bolt M5X 1Z(Njth washexs) FATGRA b WXL (RER <)
—SFS Hex. put M6 REF - M
56 Hex. socket belt ME x40 FATFER MG x40
ST Hex- socket bolt M6X25 (With washers) REREHA ;- M X2 (RIS ARESAD)
58 Hex. socket set serew M58 RARAIER R UsxE
59 Hex. sacket bolt Md X8 KE AT KA g xE
60 Hex. socke?t bolt HEX12 RARMFAAL N Wew1s
61 Hex. sockst bolt MEX 10 ARIH b M5210
62 Hex. bolt MEX12(K!th washers) FEFA L WX 12(FES ARGaf)
|
g

041213



2004120168 148014 T otubn )

106G Pantograph drive G
BEEE G

NO.6217 P 36

BEDSH-SAY8-12
BEDSH~SA-12

041108



20048127148 176545

T dey b0 (B)

NO. 6147 P, 25/70
10G  Pantograph drive G
HEEG

T L18T Mo DESCRIPTION R4 o NOTE

1|3V4R80120 |[V-pulse cover VAR i 1

Z/HH4 8193 2 Pulse motor coupling AR Ty P oy 1

3(SR4 80000 [Pluse motor bracket (DYH) PAAR—I =T TY y | (1) 1

4 HV 4800860 [Pulse moter (TS3560H2) s 2T 7 e (TS6RUNE)

5|SV250170 [Bridge side cover Uy P Eap e 2

GIRJ 250130 [Bridge cover s-ta)r TV p LBz T 2
$1 Truss serew W5X§ FERM b TR0 USXE

52 Hax. socket bolt M5X 18 AARAHEL b WX 1S

53 Hex, socket bolt M8 X 30 AT U3y
54 Truss sorew Y6XB TERE r TR WEXE

55 Hex. sacket bolt MEX15(Vith waghers) PRFMAL L WG EER AN

Gleoss chromate a=te
Hy

041213




20042120148 178538 3hISLB NO. 6147 P 23/70
1A Control A

e

BEOSH-SAYS-12

BEOSH-SA~12 w120



T htr 30 )

20042120148 179543 N0 6147 2. 26/70
11TA  Control A
i A
| L1ST to DESCRIPTION BI&% QT NOTE
1/BEAYOB4A1 DS autorat controller DSH— k= yharfu-5- 1
ZIEBY@ 2330 CPU bosrd 8310 cPu— I 310 1
J{EBY0 Z385 0 |LCD relay bourd LevPRiss— K 1
4{EBYO0 2450 [Grephics LCIILM3Z019T) 7374 22 LORANI2019T) 1
S1A9054054 [Compset flash 324 BLHg P TPy ira 3k 1
GIEBYOZ460 Switching power Ry TR 1
TIEBYOQ 2440 [Floppy disk drive(YD-702D)} TUy ¥— 3 A7 (0-To20) 1
BIEBYO2Z340 |KS-100 boerd KE-100%E~ 1
3|8V520 121 [Power box wover R 5 » R Aot 1
W|ISVE520010 Power box bracket WHE w2275y L 4
WIEDY 091 40 (Seitching power RE¥L. Skw 24y F SRR R She 1
12|83V 320030 [Power brachet "WE7Z 7o b 2
13JRR 529060 (Transforber eover set(CE correspondence) R BB omte y (BRI 1
14/RRS 200230 |Trensformer cover back(DS) b3 AR AR (DS) 1
I15|RR 520010 [Transfermer cover main body (DS 3 t/;mﬁ—*ﬁk(bsl? 1
I6|RR 52005 0 (Transformsr cover front(CE correspondence) | b¥i% i —Em icENE) 1
17[SV5 20040 Trensformer cover set{CE} MR gac—izy b RE 1
{83V & 2006 C |Transformer cover back{CE) FEa b TR i
193V 52005 0 |Transformer cover main body (CE) h B 2R ki (TE) 1
W{SV520070 [frawsformer cover front (CE) b2 A H e T (OB 1
21 | EAYCS 8 A3 (DS pulse transforner (37, T1400B) D5 /%43 b 7 L2 (3F, T1490B) 1
2ZZIEP&7000Q [Transformer 2. BKVA 34BY-415V XT530 b P22 2 6K¥N 34OV-41SY XTS30 1
23|EDY 00 120 [UP-100 SAGARA concentrsted driver UGP-100 4 55 5 40— 1
4 )EAYODT71AZPS pulse 16 driver (UAD-134) BS ARG KT o 24 {AD-138) 1
IBEBY G 2630|3631 PMD unit(For 16 tooth DS) 863 PMba = o b (15 D) 1
26 EEY O 24 20 [Back board 8610 Sy F = F B0 1
27 [EBY 01340 5751 Toverter wit 5761 4 vr~Fazy b 1
ZB|EBYO0Z3 80 |CPV board 8430 CPUEIR Bado 1
29 EBY 0 2430|2620 Power board Bg2R 77 ==k 1
51 Triss screw MGXE FRIAS FFAPED Pons
52 Hex. socket flsnge bolt MEX1G REREP P A b WS
53 Truss screw M4X3 TR T ALY N XY
54 Bex. socket bolt W5X 10 HMARFEC R MEx 10
55 Triss screw MIX4 R B AN MY
i3

041213




20045128148 17549 Wy 9ty () NO. 6147 P 20/70

11B-1 Control B
i B

2

BEDSH~5AY8-12

BEDSH-SA-12 1210



20048128148 176545 Wyrty bl ) NO. 6147 P 28/70
11B~1 Control B (5% Dapends on machite tyns)
B (RBAHEIZE > TRE3)

I L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION HA% ¢y NOTE
1|SVS100 10 |Automet bracket F—FTe b By 1
2|1SV5 10020 jAutomat fixed amp F=prey bERT-2 1
31SV510031 |utonst stand ol S SN ¥ 15 1
4/KF 530151 [Push button sviteh cap PRAL Sy B %
5/A905 2090 Push button switch HS-315-2 (Cresn) WHEL VAL 5 F W5-319-2(8) 3 |
6|KC830230 |Bar switch bracket (Large) WAL v FLSBE o k(KD & |%
7IKC 530240 [Bar switch bracket ($mall) EZA L FF Rl y b () 10 [
BIKF530171 [Switch bay cap A Pl Y g
FKFS530160 |Switeh bor A pFHll 4
WIRR530000 [Switch ber joint AL pFEIFR 1

111A905 2089 |Push button switch M5-319-0(Red) RET A4 3 F HS-3190(57) 3

121HV 3300 2 2 lhutomst bracket spacer Fober LTI ey b A—— 2

51 Jex. socket bolt M4X10(¥ith washers) AR b X 10 (TS SRR HED

Chrome plating PO=AA R

52 Hex. socket flange bolt MEX10 RARI? B b Mg %10

52 Hex, secket Dolt MBX12(Fith plain washer) [rC@msia b sx 12 (Rga )

54 Hex. sacket bolt M3XIB(Hith washets) FANKHEA L w16 (TR /R EHT)

55 Pisrce screv ¢5X23 TERMETRWA i

fi?

041213




20048128140 178549

118-2 Control B
il B

Wodty b3l (§)

BB

ol :
BEDSH-SAY8-12 o

BEOSH-~SA-12 Nt

1@;—1

NC. 6147

P 29/70

.

0L1210



20045128148 178554 W rtshal () NO. 6147 P 30/79
11B-—2 Control B (H=Haad @ TY) (3% Depends on machins “type)
wi#EBs (H=TH) CHIIBRIZL >TRE3)
BN L1ST Mo, DESCRIPTION H&s ) NOTE
LIEEYCO 100 [H2740 SAGARA pulse motor extension cable |szrao ¥ FANTE— SR T —T A Hx:z '
ZIEBY 0291 0 [SACARA pulse driver PRM-MD-23220-10 FHI NS FI A S BUAD-20220-10 [ X 2
JIEEY 00050 |H2735 SAGARA DC power csble 12738 Y4 TOCKMES =T A Hx2
¢|EEY OO0 0G0 H2T36 SAGARA PB power csble H2T38 B2 S PRRIAE — Hx?2
S5IEEY G009 0 |FBCIMO0I0A PB motor extshsiot cable PBCINODI0N PEE-~# IR &= L Hx 2
§|EEY 00080 [PBCZEODIOA FB encodur sktension cable PEC2EGUIOA PR/ Jwn MSER & b Hx2
TIEBY 02920 [SAGARA PB driver PBIDOGIR00 FH OB E T A A= PBIDICIFDO Hx2
B|IEEY QOO 7 0 [H2737 SAGARA PMD control cable K257 4IPS — 70 Hxz
IIEEY 0011 0 HZ63] SAGARA switch board comnection cable Mzg3; #x® = o FEEEE Yy — 7 HX 1
IWW|EP53 1540 [sh leveling sensor cable SALAD L by =, Hx1
11 EBYO 29830 [SAGARA contro]l beard SB5892-100 $HTRER B5592-100 Hx 2
12({S¥250090 IE\rery hesd driver base BHKF S it R HX 2
13|RRS10170 Mddle haxrness (Between duct and head) EMA—RR (TP b=y B Hx1
HMIEPE31460 Duct cable st (PSE-1N-12, P500) F7 bor—o bty k(DSH-H-18, Peos) 1
I3 EBY 0166 3 8511 Dust bonrd 8611 ¥ v Eim Hxt
16 |A906803 3 [Locking guard spacer KGLS~GRE O o e X s f ol dh (618 ERE H*X 5
17 |SVZ50320 |Evety hoad board baze TRER <2 Hx1
18 | EF 331240 /26-pin flat esble(12T, Pr500) WEFF 5 b F A (1238, PoSog) F]
51 Pan serew W3X 10 +EAR PR E MK 10
(With washers} Gloss chromate (FEESR A BEH) 2=z 0
52 Hex. socket flange bolt MGX35 RETH 7 5 25 HA b W5 %38
kg

041213




20045128140 178554 Ty st () NO. 6147 P, 31/70
118-3 Contrgl B
HiHB

BEDSH-SAYB-12
BEDSH-SA~12
041210



20045128148 174554 o dts b5l () NO. 6147 P, 32/70
118~3  Control B (3 Depends on nachlne type)
@B (RIEWBIZ L TRE3)
ITEH L3187 Mo DPESCRIPTION B&E2 0Ty NOTE
118V 250080 [Cable cover sted =TNBi=aRy ¥ 82 |%
2ISV25Q0 70 Bridge cable cover cap TY By —Fadri—zy v 2
3(3V250270 [Bridee cable cover FU p oI D128 5 Ep=bon) 1 [#
_ {12 head conbination P=500) (1230 & EP=hO0}
415V 250250 [Bridge cable cover B T Y B A A—BOZE = 2 PRS00 2 |
(12 hesd eombigation P=S00) 128 b EP=00)
8§/{5V250260 [Bridge cable cover C Ty VeI A B A G128 I Pes00) 1 [
(12 head combinstion P=500) (122 EP=60D)
6(SVZ50240 Bridge =able cover & TP p P, 1
(32 head combinstion F=500) {123 = & v h=sony
7|5V 250290 {Bage cable cover ¢ M R b T L 3 6= e
BE|SVZ50150 [Base cable cover(B) e R e o () 4
I|SVZ50 280 |Base cable cover A i X e T R 2
51 Truss scrow MSX3 +FERFA IR PAY A58

Hy

041213




20045128148 179554 Wy derah () NO. §147

12 Accessories 1
7% |

P 13770

BEBSH-SAY8-12  BEDYH-YN-C

Oﬁm 204



20045128148 174555

Ty eyl ()

NG, 61

41

P 34770

12 Accessories (H-Head &' TY) (3% Depends on mashine typs)
R (H=T8) XS IC £ > TREE)
I L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION ®&4% Ty NOTE
1[2CRROBI2E00A(Spocl helder a' ssy {YH-12, P=500) AILTASSY (¥H-12, P=500) 1 bu
2.HT 240480 (Thread guide ceramic (White) #0(B8) HX15
HT 240490 (Thread guide ceramic(Gray) A b () Hx g ey needle only
3|HP 241431 |Second spool holder unit complete(0=13.5) | WskiiRa®eidy. 5) Hx9g
4)/KF 710390 [Spool helder feltiBX34X ¢70) AT =A b (BRIK 370) HX9
SHT710000 Spocl holder rod . AEFH HX9
BISK7 10000 Speol holder base block FIA—Z T g2 12|
7iHV 710010 [Fluorescent lemp MK-411313-A75(1001) HHAT UK-AI11T-4/B (100V) 5 |%
HV 710020 [Fluorescent lamp MK-4111T4-C/D(200¢) Y3hAT MN~¢11174-C/ B {200V) 5 |%
BIHB 71001 0 |[Fluorescent lapp fixing bracket BATRAT T2 b 10 %
9IHB 710020 |[Flusrescent lemp fixing brackst BRAT A FL— ) 10 [
51 Hex. socket bolt MSXL1G{Kith spring washer) |[SARBEL} MEX10 (<X Eow)
62 Hex. socket set screw MSXS ;k:ﬁm&.d:ﬁ-*f) 13
53 Flush screv 4 X8 FERE AR Mien
54 | Hex. socket flang bolt Me> 25 RS 2 WA b HEX2s
55 Hex. socket set serew NGX§ HBTAAE SR e
56 Hex. socket Bolt M6 X 15(With washar) AN EA b UG5 (RED HF AT
Hg

¢diz1a




20045128148 178554 Ty PN () NG, 6147
154 Head A
SHER A

P 35/70

BEDSH-SAYB-12
BEOSH-SA-12

k1210



J004E12814 178568 THotuSh ) N0 §141 2. 36/70

T5A  Head A (H=Head 0" TY)
. REER A (H=88%)

T L1ST Mo, DESCRIPTION oA @Y NOTE
1[SV 23031 0/[Cloth hold drive can Ol b HX1
2[SV230301 [Nedle bar nipple drive cam =y 7 st HX 1 ]
3|SV210130 (4 ' T Hx1
43V 230260 [per shaft bush WYy e Hx1
S|AB0 10116 {Bearing(580522) AT Y (680672) H*%1
6|SVZ30250 [bwaring base LT Y et Hx1
T|SV32Z0040 [Rotary angle Fixed callap BEARED 7 — Hx1
815V 320020 |Rotary angle sepsor plate DR Y ~T L — | Hx1
9/AF06006 4 |Proximity sensor(EZE-X1C1) i = (B2E-X101) Hx1

10[3SV3 20030 |Retary angle sensor bracket REGTLH—7 9y b Hx1

11§V 21003590 Arm cover T—bhim Hx1

12Z/EDY 02940 [SASARA gwitch bosyd SB-4920-209 YH T RA yFEM 5p-1920~200 HX1

133V 210040 [Brass spacsr (ASBII FiA— Y — (agpa1 D) HX 2

4[5V 310100 {Sensor cover stad EFmBA—AY o H¥% 3

15|SV 32006 0 Sengor cover kg oo Hx 1

16\ RHZ 30330 |Newdln bar driving cam set collar SHNREE S Ld5H o 7 — Hx1

51 Hex. secket bolt M5X18 - RRTHHEA b UBx1E

bz Hex. socket bolt MEX25(With washers) PHFHFEA b MoX2S (TES AR

53 Hex. socket button boli M5XB(SUS) RARREF A L wp g (sus)

54 Hex, socket bolt M3IX15 RARMEL L WIX1S

55 Truss screw M3Xs +EAR T RIS WIS

6 Triss screw MGX8 HRAN EFASRL WxE

57 Truss serev M5X8 A R F R Upxa

8 Truss screw MaXsg FERM FSASR Y WXE

[E]

041213




2004%128148 178564 Wohty b3k () NC.6147 P 39/70

158 Head B
BRERB

BEDSH-SAYB-12
BEDSH~SA-12

01214



20042128148 178568 - Tt B K. 6147 P 38/70
158 Head B8 {H=Head O TY)
BB GEL T
T LIST Mo DESCRIPTION  ®&% Ty NOTE
A9 01011 7 Bearing(680512) L7 Y - 2 00122) H x.4
|5v230370 Leveling gear Lol Y s R HXx 2
3|SVZ30280 |Cloth hold driva lever LB Lo~ Hx1
4 KF2306380 (e followers (KR X 42,9 15-1p X 1) HAZ 4 vF KRRAKT SN 18-1PX]) HX 3
5|3V230400 [Conpecting pin EH Hx3
§[3V230730 JCloth hold rosin sollar A= ¥ — Hx1
TIBY 230290 |Feedie bat drive lever SHIBEIRY Lt Hx i
§18vVvz30390 Connecting rod oy B Hx 2
SV 230330 [Drivé Lever shaft(0il hole) RERD Lt 7 b (BlTT) Hx1
I0|SY 230740 |Evasion return lever BB Lt HX1
11SV230270 Nipsle drive lever S TR A Hx1
12|SV230360 [Position spacer e Hx1
BIEDY QO 200 [SAGARA motor J03HET04-0440 (350 type) FHTT—F 103WET04-0440 (50K ¥ 1 7) Hx1
1413V 230560 [Hoter spacer TS =Rt Hx1
15|SV 230380 |Leveling motor geay (el R Lt Sl S g Hx1
WBISYV210050 [Seusor cover S Hx1
1T/A9060086 3 [Phote micro sensor FoFREZ 4 bwd 7 o rdue Hx2
EE-SXA72A (OMRON) BE-SX6T240 % w 3)
B(SV2230710 |voidableoideble sensor tracket EF A -t S Hx1
12/3V 236700 [origin point sensor spaser L s Hx1
W(SV230610 [Leveling plate LAl o PF e HX 1
21/SV 210150 |Brass spacer(B3B3z WA~ ——{za320} Hx13
22|35V 230340 |Leveling shaft YW w7 Hx 1
23[SV230320|leveling ven (St - Hx1
24183V210140 [Side base U2 z Hx1
25 HT 230760 0il core (8mm) B (Bow) HX1
EPE 3154054 levaling semsor cable SR == Hx1
51 Hex. socket set sorew M5X5S AARIEA 222 w5 x5
52 Truss serew M3X |2 FERE I TS W2
(Fith washers) (TR <hggi
52 Hex, socket set screw MdXd R RA R X Rt upxs
54 Bex. socket bolt M4X8(Spring wesher) FRARHIOU L MRS 2B oH)
Gloss chrowats 2=4m
55 Hex, socket set scraw MAXG RARFFL A4 exs
56 Hex. socket flange bolt M3X3 KAFEZ Y PR b u3xe
57 Truss screw M3IXE(Mith spring washer) FERAT b T AR MIHG (RN
58 Truss screw M3x 10 HERA b 2R wyxID
(Rith washers) (FlE AEeH)
59 flex. socket bolt M3X8(¥ith washers) FRAREN b wIXRITBE s h k)
60 Hex. seeket set screw(Cup point) MSX5 RATATLL A% (CEBE) K5 x5
&l Hex. sockst bolt MEX6 AMERRRL L wpxs
Ha

041213




2004£12R 148 17569 Woltuhb () | N0 6147 P 39/70
150 Head C
" 2BERC

BEDSH-SAYB-12
BEDSH-SA-12
041210



J04EIRE 118568 AL 06147 7 40/
15C  Head € (H=Head ' TY)
FHERC (M=)
ITE. L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #8% Ty NOTE
11SVvZ30130 jNeedle bar i Hx 1
2{3V2350240 Wsedle bar positioning collsr HEIER A 07— Hx1
3|SVZ2302 30 |Needle bar tightening collar by 5 - HX1
4/5V23016 0 |Needls bar drive slesve RHEIEENR Y -7 Hx1
5|3VZ3020 0 |Needla bar sleeve Loy $HEA Y —7 %~ HX1
6i{SVZ2301 70 |Needle bar slesve key HEAY =T Hx1
TIADO 10118 {Bearing(6I03INR) wF Y e (5H03ZNR) Hx 2
B|SV230570 |Needle bar timing gear HEEDTY Hx 1
9ISVZ230191 [Hipple cleeve key Ty TNA Y =T — Hx1
10 (5V'2301 81 Nipple drive sleeve SyTAMRAY ~T Hx1
11/18V23021 0 [Nipple sleeve By TRAN =T HX1
12(8vVv 2306221 [Nipple collar =¥k - Hx1
13|SVZ23008 0 [Hipple(l. 0} =y TA.0) Hx1
SV230090 [Nipple{f.1) FyTaL) HXx1
SVZ30100 [Mipple{l.2) =il HX 31
S5vz3011 0 tpple(l.3) 2y T Hx 1
SV2301 20 |Nipplefl 4} =9 7n0.49) Mx1
SY 230130 |Nipple(l.5) =y A0, 5 Hx 1
SV230140 |Nipplel.6) Sy 7ALE) Hx 1
1415v230010 PE-C70011) PH-C7011) HX1
3V230020PH-CT004) PH-C70{14) Hx1
V230030 |Pi-CT0(15) PR-C70 {16} Hx1
SV230040 PHCT008) P70 (28) HX 1
SV 230050 |PH-CTe(19) PH-CT0 (19) Hx1
SVZ3I0NO0NE60 (PH-CTOCZI) PH-L70 (21) Hx 1
15|3V230580 [Needle bar drive gear T Hx1
16!3V 2306 00 Besring plate B®F L— Hx1
1T{AS0101t19 Besring{FL606ZZ) T Y 1 (FLBOSI2) HX A
183V 230530 |Needle bar drive shaft EHEREL ¥ 7 b Hx%1
19|3V230680 Motor shaft joint St e VAT R HX 1
W|SVY2Z3Q0TT7T0 |01 catcher falt ® | Hx1
A [EDY 00220 SAGARA motor 103167040440 ((J50 typa) HHTE—F PBUSOIDACES (5057 - 7) Hx1
51 Hex. socket sot seyew M3X3 ABATRELEARY H3X]
52 Hex. socket set screw MSX 3 RARSLEA RS HEHS
53 Flush screw Mz, 5X8 +ERADAR Y2 5xE
54 Hex, socket bolt M3X10 FAREMA L Wy x g
55 Oval flush screw M2, 3X5- HERMALSX D W, 5%
58 Hex socket set screw M4X4 APCATATIEAFL Wi
57 Hed. gocket bolt B4X12(Spring washer) RARHEA b WX 2042 B R
58 Hex. socket truss serew M4X4(Spring washer) |RBRH F 2252 Mix el BERH)
59 Hex. sockat set seraw J4x§ KRERAFAEA S My XS
g

041213




-4/

3
I

NO. 6147

T dty ol )

2004E17R148 175563

] .{
S VD \
o ﬁw
(= el - [N
® & ) mw
1 > TR %
- (%]
T 5 5
o
@

BEOGSH~SA~12

041210



20048123148 178564 Wysts sl ) NO. 8147 P 43/7¢
15D  Head D (H=Hoad 0 TY)
. BE&D (H=EE%)

ITE L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION ®&% ET, NOTE
1|8V 230480 [Cloth hold slide guide RRTATA FHL ¥ Mx1 '
2|5V230470|Cloth hold slide pin FE=2TA Fr Hx1
3{3V230460 |Cloth hold slide block FRTATA BTy g Hx1
4|5V230490 Cloth hold slide sheft WEC AT A Ko7 | Hx1
5|3VZ30500 |Cloth hold upper metsl Bz kA 20 Hx1
6|35V230720 Nipple cloth hold spring =y TABR=R Hxz
TIAS014187 |Rubber foot ST type(SE-13) o A B SKED (SK~15) Hx1
8|SV230520 |Cloth bold brecket BE=TS¥y ) Hx1
9/3V230510|[Cloth kold lower metal B/R=TH 50 Hx1

10 |3V2230670|Cloth bold returp spring Pt Y VI Hx1
11{8V230530 [cloth hold sollar BN 5w Hx1

12§13V 2308540 [Cloth hold shaft Rz 7 b Hx1
13|5V23035350 [Cloth hold lock bleek iR A Sl Hx1
1415V2320890 Cloth hold iz Hx1
15{S5V230620 |Nipple shaft base Sy T T fa— Hx1

16 ([SV 2306850 |Newdle bar spring <k Hx1

1718V 230450 |Slide shaft AIA FreTy HX1
18|SV230440 |Nesdla bar slide block HEAD L WSOk Hx1

19{5¥ 230410 Connsecting pin B W12 g Hxz2

203V 230430 |[Nipple comtecting block 2o PNERT Oy Hx 1

21|SV 230660 Nipple return spring Sy Taa ik Hx1

221KF 230519 jC-ring(AN6227-5) 0Y 12 (ANEZZTwS) Hx 1

2313V 230420 [Mipple slide block s E R - Hx1

51 Hex. socket bolt M338(Kith washer) FATAHEA b NI (TR SRR

§2 [Mex. socket bolt e X8 (Chrome plating) AR WXB(7 0 A 24

53 Hex. socket set screw M4 X§ REBAFE AR MixE

54 Hex. socket set serew M3x4 HE AL A% H3Xe

55 Truss screw M3X8 Gloss chromate FTFERM M P EPR S MG 22r T

56 Hex, socket bolt W4X10(Spring washer) FEFEEA S YAXI0 (kR

57T Hex. sucket set sorew(Cup point) M3x4 RAKRLL A 39 (IERK) wIxe

o8 Hex. socket set seraw M4 XB AHAR L X maxs

58 Hex. socket bolt M3XS(Spring washer) TRFHI b NI RSN

Hg

041213




2004%128148 178574 sk ) | NO. 6147 P 43/70

16A Bed A
Ny FA

BELSH-SAYB-12

BEDSH-SA-12
041210



20045128148 178575 vyt bl () NO. 6147 P, 44/70
16A  Bed A (H=Head &' T1)
Ay FA (H =28
ITEM L31ST N DESCRIPTION H&E o TY NOTE
1{8SV270100 Thread cut knife rsil B A0 AR L—nB Hx1
Z|SVZT0089 0 |Thread cut knife rail A AP 2R sy Hx1
3|SV270020 |Fixed knife B AR HX1
4|13V 270080 [Fixed knife bass BxAALe Hx1
BISV270120 [Thresd cut sethack dock AVER Ky 2 Hx 1
6. 8V270011 [Drive knife ¢ B 74 Hx1
TISV270110 [Thread cut knife guide Loy £ E S Hx1
315V 270030 [Thiead cut bass hank lasabt H¥% 1 T
9/AD06 006 3 |Phota micrs senser FoFdMBT G bl s o d— Hx1
BE-5%672A (OMRON) EE-SE672A (A1 1
W(SVES G010 [Loopsr midde gear collar Home b IR A oy S e Hx1
11 {5V65006 0 [Looper midde geay S b il Hx1
12|SV%3011 G (Looper drive motor bracket A= BBy — B | Hx1
I3|EDY 00220 [SAGARA motor PBMBO3DXCE4(50 type) PHTE—F FNSIIDNTEL (S0d 2 1 ) Hx1
14/3V2 70060 Thread cut moter gear APV E—g—aw Hx1
I5|19V2700 70 |Thresd cut gear collar LD bl Hx1
IBISVZT10200(Wiring hald plate BRELT7 =1 Hx1
1T|S5V27006 0 Thread cut motor bracket APPT—r B ) Hx1
18 EDY Q0210 [SAGARA notor 103H5701-04¢0(CI50 type) FHIE=~F OWETI-0HOBIRS A | H X 1
1913V210290 |Loopsr box Ar—r2=B0Y Hx1
51 Rex. sockst bolt K3x5 REAHHRA L WX
52 Flush sorew M3 X 10(SUS) FFERERAFED W3 x 10(505)
53 Pan screw MZXZ RN IR Mz
?4 Hex. socket bolt M3XE FARMHALT W3R
55 Hex. socket belt MBXB{With wesher) KEFHHL L U 15 EXD AHESH
56 Hex, socket bolt M4X 15 FHIAr R RS
§7 Hex. socket bolt MAX15(With washers) RBERITA; W16 (RS /RS
58 Hex. socket bolt MAX10{Kith waxhets) RAKMHA T W0 (FER 2R
59 Hex. socket set screw M3XS FAKRILAES Mixs
60 Hex, sacket bolt M X 32{¥ith mashers) FRARE H b M7 (RIS ARERH)
51 Nex. socket Bolt MBX30(¥ith washers) HATHEN ) W< (REE /A HEH) o
He

041213



4570

NC. §147

e b3 )

20048128148 174574
168 Bed B

vy FB

S

BEDSH-SAY8-12
BEDSH-SA-12

6Li207

S



20045128148 178575 Wyt h3h ) NO. 6147 P, 46/70
16B  Bed B (h=Hoad @ V)
~y B (H=m#
ITE LIST Mo DESCRIFTION B8 o1y NOTE
1|SV21008 1 [Throat plate set screw(For SAGARA) SHEL A RS (HHTmA) Hx it
2|SV210090 |Throst plate(Por SAGARA) o 1.2 BRI H W) 414 Hx1
5V210100TMmtﬂnﬂ%rMMM)éL5 HESH TR 018 Hx1
SVZ10110 [Throat plate{For SAGARA} ¢ 1.8 HAR (A7) 51,8 Hx]
SV 210120 [Throat plate(For SAGARA) ¢ 2.0 AW 020 Hx1
3/8V21018) [Throst plste bsse i<z Hx1
4|AS012465 E-ripg(Black oxide finish) Nominal diapster R R8T B Hx12
S|8V21006 0 |Thresd support spring 3 iR AR Hxi2
§/13VZ10161 [Thread suppart plate AT L— HX6
TISV2101 70 |Thread support base At HX 1
8ISV270040 |IM guidelsa) LA (SHR HX1
9|SV650080 |Looer At Hx&g
101$V 650020 [Looper shaft A Rmis g T | HX6
11{A90 11277 |Cormet M bush S4B081210 F=2 v N7 vicn 543081210 Hxiz
IZ|SVE50090 [Looper bage S ptmmim Hx1
13|83V 6500850 |Looper verticsl spring Hempims BF Y HX6
14|A50101%20 [Bearing(69572) T Y7 (0ED) HX86
I |BVE6 50070 [Bearing eollsr HFYLFAT— HX 6
18|53V6 50100 Looper suppart plate iR L — ) Hx 1
IWISVE 50120 lLooper positioning pin L= A L Hx6
51 Reg aut {C) M4 BREFSHO W
g2 Fex, socket bolt MAXE(With waghers) AR F Hex§ (RS AT EA
53 Hex. sacket bolt M3X3 HNAREENAF W35
54 Hex, socket set serew Md x4 REFREEAF D 1exd
58 Rex, socket bolt M3X12(Lock tite) RAKMGHEA R 13R12(m 5y 720 1)
58 Hex. socket set screw W3 X5 RENfGE AR 3N
57 Hex. socket bolt H5X15(With weshers) FARNHA b WIS (DES AR 7
g8 Hex, socket bolt N3 x4 MARMHEL L KIxd
59 Hex. socket bolt M3x5 RARMHAY W3 x5
"

041214



20045128168 1487224 Wehtr b3l ()
178 Loaper A
W—it—A

NO. 6217 P 38

1.

BEOSH-SAY8-12
BEOSH-SA-12

041215



20045120168 144224 Wy it () NO.6217 P, 39
17A  Looper A
13— A

T LIST Mo DESCRIPTION #5% oIy NOTE
1|5V 33001 0 |Concentration unit(SAGARA) Bbazy b {FHTR) 1
2{88 065104 [Reversible motor 3RK1SGN-A¥-F] bl T AT 5 —~ IRKIBGH-40-E] 2
3|A90651 15 Gesy head J6NIEK F¥~y F 036K 1
41AB065 117 |Gsar head 3LNG0K ¥ ) OIGNEOK 1
5|SV 330201 |Looper vertical metor brscket sl B P —F = Sy ) 1
G1AS060906 3 [Photo nicro sensor FrTHRET x hoda s oida 4

EE-SXG72ZA (OURON) Ee-sgeT2A{F Any)
T8V 330190 [Leoper vertical dock A—=ri—EFFop 1
8(SV3350070[Red joint(sh) DyRVad b 2
95V 330180 Tension open sshzor dock Prre ity b—Koy 1
0|SV33021 0 |Looper vsrtical concentration drive cover [A—r~— L TFRPREML — 1
51 Psn screw M5 X 55 +FERM PR RS
(With washers) (T PR

52 Hex- socket bolt M3X8(With washer) KARHEA L D < {BBE ~2EEH)

83 Hex. socket bolt MdX6(Spring washer) RAEAFTEEA b x4k B

54 Hex. socket balt M4X15 AR HA L Mox 15

88 Hax. socket bolt MBXZ0(Vith washers) TR HAe b ME %20 (FREG 0 bt

5% Truss serew H4X§ TEAM M P ABRL Uix6

o

41216




20045127148 198574 Wydtutah ) NO.§148 7. 4

178 Looper B
Jb—13—18

BEDSH-SAYS-12
BEOSH-SA-12

01214



NOETIRIAE ITSTE ek N0.6147 2. 48/79
178  Looper B (H=Hoad 0’ TV)
A—1—B (H=FEg)

ITEd LI1IST Mo DESCRIPTION &% Ty NOTE
L[SVE501 70 |Looper rise block 4 =R Ta g Hx 1
2/A901 2460 |Specer(Rell bush) 6X5 RAl=tp— (BEF yirn) 6%6 Hx2
S(SVE 50040 Looper verticsl lever spring A e E Yy P ST HX1
4|3V6501350 |Looper rise block holder Ro—si= b MBS 5 Hx1
$/SVEB50180 Looper rise holder B ==t AR YR Hx1
B15VB 50180 [Looper rise hlock B Aeeria LB A0 5 25 Hx1
TISVGE50160 |Looper rise black spacer A tm ERBY At HX1
B|SVE65021 0 [Looper drive eollar e s DR S Hx1
9|13V 650240 {looper rise base N o Al X Hx1

10 (KNZ2 72401 [Stopper eccentrie Ay rt-nky Hx1

111A901 1278 DY bush with flange (MBOROS- 1 2F DY 00 2 L = (0805-12ED1) Hx1
I2/8VGEB0220 |Looper verticsl drive sheft o= s = LT RERNIK Hx 2

13 |3V 650200 |Looper verticsl lever Pt 1 F gt HX1

1418V B8 501 40 [Reller fixed plats =0 B Hx1

15 KX3 30160 [Conmecting collar shaft A= Hx 2

16{AB01 0G5 3 [Bearing MRI052Z(NSK) {5FaYEWD 5 MR105IL (NSK) Hx2
170849012127 [BEring 63 ERY L GUME 43 Hx 2

13 RP210010 |[sdjust bolt TUrR hFa b Hx4

51 Hex. sorket bolt M4X10(#{th washers) RARMEL b Hix 10 (RES xiamem

B2 Hex. nut M3 REFy bW

53 Hex. socket bolt M3X 20 RYERMFEL N mIX20

54 Bex. sockel set screw H4XE RARGLESRL Mxs

56 Hex. socket bolt M3X10 AEFRHHAL wax10

a6 Hex socket bolt MAX35 RARMFELE WX

57 Hex. socket bolt M&X22 (With washers) HRRHMA S MR (TEE A3 Bhat)

58 Hax. socket bolt Mg 18 AR W1l

59 Hex. socket set screw Mdme KEFHL A RS Woxe

60 Hex. nut M5 FRP o kM

81 Bex. socket bolt M4X20 (With washers) KETRHA b W20 (8 A1EAN)

62 Hex, nut M6 (Fith washers) FRYy b B (EEE AT

€3 Hex, socket sat sorew M4XS FRKHIL A K e xg

5

041214




JO4EIA14D 19E5TS T SmSHE NO. 6148 P 3

17C Looper €
I—it—=C

BEDSH-SAY8-12
BEOSH-SA~12

081214



20045123140 178589 Wydtsts) ) NO. 6147 P, 49/70
17C  Looper C (Heead: 0 TY)
H—n—C (H=H3%)
TN LIST No. DESCRIPTION M&EZ oY NOTE
1SV 53006 0|68 patishing shaft (ard chrone plating) GBI 7 MBS n—a 2t p ) 2
2(SVE5 0290 |Looper vertical shaft holdey = st BT Hxz
3IA9010121 Needla bearing (HK1010) e MBI 2 OBE (K1010) Hxz2
4|3V E5 0280 Tension open lever Ty M- HX1
5|S5V240140 [Tension open shaft collar Fwia LI S - Hx1
§13V55026 0 [Switch operating cem SUR 5 L HXx1
TISVE502E 0 |Lovper rise corlnscting levey M b R Lt Hx1
B|SVB 50320 [Connesting soliar RS T — Hx1
3|A9064006 [Light torque besic switch{DIHC-TIEL) 8 boles TEAAL o 5 (DIMCD]EL) Hx1
0|SVES0310 |Switch drive spring SHRLEL Hx1
iA9011273 DU bush with flange (MBOG0S~ 1 2FDU} NI 2 & o (UR005=12PDU) Hx1]
1Z2(3V 650270 |Switch fixed brocket ALYTFRNTIE 2 b Hx1
131SV650230 LS drive pin L3I Hx 1
14189012461 [Spacer{Roll bush) 3x6 A= F e (BEPpa) 343G HXE
1813V 6 50020 Switch actuator lever AAYFTIF am—F e tosrfon HX1
51 Hez. socket bolt M4 X 18{Kith waghers) FARKEAY W18 (REE SSRGS
&2 Truss screw M3X25 SIS I A Nangs
5 Hex, socket set scraw M4x4 RAFL AR Wxg
54 Flush serew M3 x10{3U5) T AL L MY 10(30S)
55 Hox. socket bolt M4 X 13 AAAREL F M8
56 Hex. nut M3 mAY 2 bW
57 Hex. socket bolt M3X10 MARMHA b N3N 10
58 Hex, socket bolt M3x 15 B WX 15
59 Truse screw M3IX 22 TERM R IR PR x22

H

41214




.35

20045128148 195574

18 Tension base
T

55
N

=

|§,‘

BEDSH-SAYS-12
BEDSH-SA-12

ot hs) ()

NO. 6148

P.

2

LY g I



WOEIAAD 1R Tl 0. 6147 £, 50/7)
18  Tension base (htoad ¢ TY)
Toavk (H=TE4)
T LIST fo DESCRIPTION #&4 BTy NOTE
11V 2401 00 |Tension open plate FPute BT - Hx1
215V Z40090 {Tension oben hold spring R Fitrn v BN AR Hx1
3|5V 240080 |Tension open hold spring L Frin ORISR Hx1
4]5V 240140 |Tension open shaft collar Farioe MMEH 5 — Hx 2
§(SV 240070 [Tension open shaft Fiote s o WY Hx1
615V 240060 |Tension plste open holder Pt T L M Hx1i
T|SV330060 (48 polishing sheft(Hord chrome plating) |ssw@ory R R~ 4 1
BISV240130 |Pogitioning collar r@RAA2 T~ Hx 2
13V 240050 {Color chenge block =3 e Hx 2z
0[5V 240110 [Tension base Forirn ontex Hx1
INHT 240331 [Thread guids for second tensiop (Without pinjerE¥ v o a3 O REA (ML) HX 5
123V 240040 |Thresd guide plate HIEF 1~ Hx 2z
1B|1SVTO0020 (Tepsion die seal Polm WA —p Hx1
14;5V 240010 Thresd catch spting(For SAGARA) AR Y <& (4 5 ) HXE
13/A901 2462 (Spacer(Roll bush) 3x4.5 Ateb— (27 5 02) In45 HX&
163V 2401 20 [Tension a ssy ARAFASSE (4574 Hx5
17 |1S3VZ24200 30 |[SIide plate brackst AFA R’?’lr—l-i'_?' Hx1
1313V 2400 20 [8lide plate AFA R L—} Hx1
1B LA3B0O160|Red joint oy FFast Hx1
20 1A901 24593 [Spacer(Roll bush) 53 At (BT 5 12} 3 Hx6
81 Hex. sockst sat screw Mdx4 KB e wad
52 Hex. sockat bolt ¥d XI5 (Rith washers) FAKH A - W15 (R <Mt
53 Truss serew M5X10 TR B Y AL MM 10
54 Hex, socket bolt M4 X 14 (With washers) FARHEL b XU (RS A
55 Truss screw M35 ERA TSR KG
56 Hex. socket bolt M3X8{Chrome pleting) FBAMEA b NEXE(F oty )
57 Flush screw MAXH i od O TP
58 Flush screw M4x18 FERMILIA S 4R i
39 Hex. socket bolt MeX10(¥ith washers) FRARMEL b W) (BEE AFEDH]
He

041214




2004512148 17858% Wodts ok ) NO. 6147 P 51/70

19 Color change ° ™
(EhEEA :

BEOSH-SAYB-12
BEDSH-SA-12

gL1210



2004120148 175584 it b)) NO.6147 P 5/T0
19  Golor change
el

I L1ST N DESCRIFTION #Aa% Ty NOTE
1|18V330021 [Coler change bracket BIRT By b 1
2HP321720C|Encader driving gear No, 2 T I~ FRRFT— No.2 1
315V 3301 20 |Color change gesr shaft R ] 1
4|A9 066002 Potention meter H-22510~1k () #F v w 2=~ -22810-1k2) 1
3|8V 330170 |Potention drive gesr RE o g LS4 1
EISV 330110 Potention meter bracket RPLpui—F—TSb 4} 1
TISV 2330150 |Color change side piate BT A PP -} 1
B1A9 010004 [Bearing 600322 TV 00377 2
918G 330080 [Bearing hold caller T T 1
W[3V33090 90 [Color change cam{For SAGARA} BEL & (P IR 1
11[SV3301 00 [Color change base(Por SAGARA) k=L a (0 1
12490651006 [Gear hesd 3GB19K-DY Hip~ o K 36LISK-DB 1
13|A9 06509 2 Reversible notor 3RTI06E-AUL-E4 bttt T RTIO0-AUL-E4 1
[4/SGI3010Y0 |I¥ guide YA 1
18[KX 230170 [Joint block Dadbrey 1
16KC 3380410 [Lock conmecting rod L=2000 oy ZERY Y P Las00e 1
173G 3301 20 LM base plate Laet R L b 1
185V 3301 6 0 |Connecting block{For SAGARA} BRT o w7 (Y M TR 1
19|X% 3301 60 |Connacting collar shaft BooN 7
20(A20 1006 3 [Bearing MR1052Z (¥SK) TP 7EME T WRI05ZLNK) 7
211A9012127 Ering 43 EREY o UGG 33 T
2213V 330130 [Color chenge cover{Lower) BT () 1
23SV 330140 |Color chapge cover (Upper) BRI A=) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt MG X20 (With washers) FAKHSA L W20 (TEE AR M)

52 Bex. socket bolt M5XG6(Rith washers) FAFHRA L WS S(PRER AR )

53 Hex. nut M5 KAFy M

54 Hex. sockst set screw M4 XE(Point) TR Ol A L5 W3 (2 e )

58 Hex, socket bolt M3 X8 (¥ith washer) RRRAEA b U338 (FMS ARG

56 Hex. socket bolt M5X40 KERGHA T HE X

57 Hex. socket bolt MSX20(With spring wesher) [RAXAUL) W5 x20 L2 i)

58 Truss sexew M3 X6 FERA BT AR NI %G

59 Hex. socket set scpew MExE RERMEARD woX6

60 Hax. socket set serew M5 10 AT A AL WSR10

61 Pan screw MG X60(Fith plain wssher) FERH S 15350 (TRt

52 Hex, dockiet bolt WIXE TR RA A b HING

63 Hex. socket bolt M5 X165 (Pith spring washer) [MAYa2ta h u6x i5( <REEQH)

64 Hlex. secket bolt M3 X14(¥ith washers) THIHRA L WXL B AR B

65 Hext. not MG {With wushers) KET o b (RS ARG

66 Hex. socket bolt MEXI5(With washers) FEAM AN b WIS (TS A 2EaN)

&7 Bea. socket bolt M5 X16(With washers) MARFRA b WSHIS(FEE <)

€8 Truss serew MEX8 SEIH 1 DAY HoxE

h9

041214




20045128148 176584 sk ) NO. 6147 P 53/70

20 Spool holder N
AT

BEOSH-SAY8-12Z
BEOSH-SA-12

041218




2045128148 174598 THHeASM ) | B A TT YV

20  Speol holder (heHead O TY) (3% Depends on mashins type)
LT (H=TR% OXIAHIBIZ & » TR )
MEN L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #S% . o NDTE
1 HB7 10020 [Fluorescent lamp fixing bracket BRI E AT~ 8 |
2|8V 710010 [Fluorescent lamp stay AT R P 8 %
IIHV 710020 |Pluoressent lamp ME-4113T4-C/D{200V) HEIT MK~4111T9-C/D (200v) 4 %
4(2CS¥06125004 Spoo) holder 2 ssy(SA-12, P=500) MU FRISY(EA-1E, P50 1 %
5 HP 241431 [Second spoel holder unit conplets (=13, 5)  |Zo BALBARAD=12.5) Hxs
6/KF7 1023820 [Spool helder felt{3%34x $70) HIU7 =00 (B34 4T0) Hx&
TIHT7 1000 G [Spool bolder zod ATTFH Hxs
) Hex. socket bolt M6X15(With washez) RETKHA L WX 15 (FER R
52 Pierce screw ¢5X23 PRI T ARy Ex)
is

01234




P 55/70

NO. 6147

Ty ey k3 i)

2004126148 174594

214 Table « Frame

=T -4

BEDSH-5A-12

041210



20045120148 178593 Ty res b (§) NO. §147  P. 56/70
21A Table « Frame (3% Depsnds on machine type)
T=T JL—A CRILHIRIZ & > TR B)

ITER LPST Ko DESCRIPTION #52 ¥ |  NOTE
1 |1C5Y12500500GA0 [Table (DSH-5A-1Z, 750X500/500) F—7 M (DSH-5A-12, TEOX500/500) 1 s
Z|SV1401G0 [Tsble support (L=400} P NRY (=) 2
3|5V 1401 10 |Table support (L=1400) F—7 AR (L=1400) 2zl
4|8V 1400050 [Table support{L=650) F=T g7 (=650 5 |#
5|5V 140080 Teble support {(E=1050) F—F By (21080 11 [=
B[SV 140070 Table support(L=420) F=7 AR5 (Lei20) 2z [
TI8V140080 [tsble suppert (L=T00) F—F B (T00) D [
8|5V140130|Table suppert (L=300) TN (12300) Z (W
98V 140250 [Table support stay PTG AP~ 5 |#

10 |1ASY12500800CA1 {Frane (DSH-SA-12, T60X500/500, CE) B e s (DSMwEA=12, TSOX500,/500, E) 1 [

11 |3¥V140040[RH table bracket MF—FA? Bl o 1

12|RY 720086 2 Mount set oLy 1

13/SV 140010 |Table support (For SAGARA) © F—FAES (HH A 6 [

14|35V 110010 |Fraps base chsonel M7 Lo bt Ry 2 gl 2

15 |SH1 40110 (fable support bracket (Fropt-£) DYH FTRBETT Y b R UDY 2

16 |SV140050|LH table brackst L P 1

IT[$SV 250420 5tand side cover 2P P Pl 1

18IRT 140060 |Sub tabls suppert(240L) HRENT T A A (24003 7 |

b1 Pierce screw ¢5X23 TERHETACA 95X23

52 Rex.out MIG Rid o Wl

53 Hex. socket bolt MEX 20 (Fith spring washer) |mAZci#a k LEESITRES %20}

54 Hex. sockat bokt M12X30(With spring washer) |A8scima ) HI25 30 (4 2 )

55 Hex. socket bolt MEX15(With spring washer) [REXHFELN ex1s{FiAM)

Glogs chromate eyl
58 THex. socket bolt MEX20(W[th spring wesher) |ABRH#M b W20 {4k et
57 Trugs serew M5 10 +FA N F AR Ex L0
1%

041213




P 5170

NO. 6147

230 )

20045128148 17859%
218 Drive

9

BEDSH-SA-12

0L1210



2004512148 176594 o dbs bl (§) NO. 6147 P 58/70
21B Drive (% Depands on maching typs)
i) O IEHRIC £ > TR 2)

Il LIST Mo DESCRIFTION #22 oY NOTE
1|/A9020 226 [Tining belt (B250S5M1025) FA LT b (825055HuzE)- 1
2[RP310170 Motor puliey($51-26) B~ =T ) — {0-76) 1
3{1SV2E60050 |Drive motor plate cover L Bl Tt SRR 32 1 1
4|SK3 10070 [brive motor IK-FBKKS-4P-0. 55Kv, VE3 ¥~ ~ 1K-FEKKB-4P-0, S6ke, VP 1 [passhon B heads

A90 65101 Motor with brske FCHBS§-4P-D. 75ku-VF3 7 b B R PORESE4P-, 265ki-VF) 1 [spfsyds vl

S|IRF & 10090 |Brake motor connsct csble Tl R g — 1 gij‘ﬁfg oin.
§IR¥2501860 Motor fon cover TP =7 7 L (BB A 1
TISV3100820 Drive motor mount Ripgmg—rrs} 1
813V 25004 1 |Drive motor caver REWEE— 77— 1
9|5V310070 Drive motor bese WRED R e & rntom 1

10|SK7 90000 [Bridge cover FY w0 B
11|8V31001 0 |Angle gaugs AENTH 1

12]5C3 10070 [Upper shaft housing i3 LN 4 z

13({8V 3100230 [Retary angle label 3 1
14|S5V3I1006 0 [Timing pulley(554-78) P4 Lo = (SEN-18) 1

15(SV2Z 500 30 brive pulley cover BRY =~ st 1

16 (SV 310020 [brive pulley cover stad SER U == g | 4

17 [HV 3 100 7 O [Key both round 5X§x47 *—Mh Gibx 4T 1

13|3V3 10050 |Upper shaft gear box LWErE 2 = 1
18/A901306 9 |N coupling N-20-20 A w5 V> N-z0-20 1

20 \RNB2Z 0010 [Upper sheit conpecting shaft (4 20X 3700} ENRRGL 7 1 (6202 3700) P

2] |135V1250050040 iShaft mogol & cover (DSH-SA12, P5OB/500) x 7 ME— b (DSH-SATE, PE0O/S560) 1%

5l Hex- socket bolt M5X15 A RAHA S 5% 16

52 Hex_bolt MBX 20(With washers) AR WX 20 (RS ARBRA

Gloss chromate EXey

53 Truss screv M5X10(Gloss chromaie) +ERE P AR WX 10 (m=s o)

54 Hex. nut M6(V¥ith plein washer} RAty b G FERM

55 Hex. socket bolt M8X25 (Fith washers) FARHHL L up s (Vg S RBLH

66 Hex. socket bolt MEX45{¥ith plain washer) [FARM¥A b WEx4s (TR

57 Hex. secket bolt WS X 20 {Rith washers) FANHEA L BXE0 (B S B

58 Trisz screw M6XE(Closs ehramate) FERH T ASE S WAz )

59 Truss screw M6X10 +FRH PP AR HEXD

60 Het. socket bolt M5 18 ARARTA b NER1E

51 Hax. socket bolt MBx25(With washers) AAFTHHEA N B x25(FER ARG

62 Yox. socket bolt M6x 18 FATHFL L MEX]B

63 Hex. socket bolt MG X 20 HAFHFA - uBR0

64 Trtss screw M5X10 FHEF LT RpR HEX LD

He

041213




20045120160 148724 yhteah3h ) NG. 6217 P
21C  Encoder '
Iv3—4%—

4

S8

BEDSH-SA-12

0L1245



20042107168 1486224 Viyheub3) (&) NO. 6217 P, 41
21¢C Encoder
I a~45—

ITER L1ST Mo DESCRIPTICN #ES 0'TY NOTE
1/A2013069|N coupling N-20-20 M o 7Y 22 Nezo-zo 1
2|SV310040 [Upper shaft end = EXY 1
3/SV320020 [Rotary sngle setsor plate i =7 L S J PR N 1
4|5V 320040 [Retary angle fixned eoller e B Rt % 1 ]
S5HP3217710C[Bcodsr driving gear No. i *a—FHEMEY~ M. ) 1
G(A206006 4 Proximity sensor{E2E-¥101) e Y — (B2E-1161) 1
T1sVv3zoosan ]Botary angle sensor brachet BEE b — TSt 1
B[HP3 21720 ClBucodar drivipg geer No.2 == SRR o 2 1
9[HP3 31923 [Ehceder retsiner AP 1
10|KN5 11020 [Position coder TS5307N54 B Lo g b m — e 1S5407NG4 1
[11SV310100 lSensor cover stad L3 O LT 4
12 |5V 320050 (Sensor/Encoder cover T T =y 1

51 Hex. socket bolt H3X 15 RARHHA L WX 15 T

52 Truss serew M3 FFERM I FAPFS Mixs

&3 Hex. socket sst serew M5XS KRARHEDRY W3

54 Truss screw MEX3 +ERSG L FRARL WKy

55 Hex. socket set screw Mixs RS WXy

58 Bex. sockst bolt MEX2§ AR R WY %26

57 Hex. socket bolt MAX 18 FARHFL: Mx1E

Hg

041108




590

-0
I

NO. 6147

Ty b3 )

210-A Pantograph drive 4

20045128140 178594

BEOSH-SA-12



2004512148 105003 vyt han () NO. 6147 P, 60/70
21D-~A  Pantograph drive A (% Depends on mechine type)
#EHA CRIAMIEIS £ > TRA 3)
T LI1ST Mo DESCRIFTION #&5% o TY NOTE
1[SV 730010 Strengthening pantograph clip(300L) Hesids BALE-2fs Y o7 (UL} 44 %
ISV 730020 [Strensthening pantograph clip(156L) Heside B2 Yy 7 300 4 {m
3IKF 730500 Truss serew SM11/64X10.5 FETH P I ADD S M2 10,5
4 |1G5Y12600500GA0 |Pantograph frame a’ ssy 7 LA 1 |
(DEH~-5A-12, T50X500,/500) {bsh-$4-12, 750%300,/503)
B/RR7230010 Vguide besring base 5’ ssy (Upper? VRBAT U 2 = 2557 (1) 3
BIRRT7 3006 0 [V-guide bearing hold bose VEBAT Y k-2 3|-
TIRR7 230020 Y-guide besring bese o' g5y (Lowsr) HERAT Y v SR a55Y (F) 3
BlA90 14150 Locking holl plug LHP-050G LEE S e S s E AT W §
FISVT 20031 ¥-sub pantegraph frame Vo TR =), 1 |
10|18V 730130 |V-sub pantograph frame main body VY 7HT sk 1
fELIRRT73803 1 C[V-sub pentograph frame eap VIR L—s gy 2
12|RR7 30150 [Felt for Y-sub psntogreph frams YOTRAT =L b 2
13 [SV 730100 [Suv pantograph guide plate (H7505T, SAT8) ¥ 7 ARIR HTE03T, SA4YD) 2
14{SV4501 10 [hguide cover BIRE D ¢— 4
15|85V48018 0 |[Vgnide cover VIEFI o a =
51 Hex, socket tutton bolt M5 12 FRARMKY LB WEx 12
67 HeX. sscket flange bolt M5 X 12 RERKTI S b le% 2
53 Hax. socket flush serew M5x )z HAARBARS usx 12
54 Hex. socket holt MEX 38 (With washeys) RERH R b k5% 18 (E e < PRt
58 Truss tabpine screm HeX6 TERE P2 F w w2 paxs
58 Hex. socket button bolt M3x 12 AEFAHRF Rk max]2
{¥ith spring washer} (<R LE&H)
57 Fluzh screw M4 X8{Under cut) TERERIXS MR (T gD o b
58 Rag nut (C} M4 BTy MO e
B9

041213




20045125140 185004 Tyt () NO. 6147

210-8  Pantograph drive B 51
- BB * E; 3

P 61771

Sy

nei21c



2004125148 188004

Wyhtshal (§)

NO. 5147

P 62/70

21D—-RB Pantograph drive B (R=H-diraction rail &' TY) (3% Depends on machine typs)
BEEZhe (R=EHERL=LE)  (KHEEICE > TRAED)
ITEN LI1ST MNo DESCRIPTION MS% 'Y | NoTE
1|3V4801 01 H-nmember baze A bt 2, RX1i%
2|SV45 0010 Magnet fixing bracket a ssy TIXRy bR D o FasSY i
3 HP 482940 Tining belt set rack(5l) FA LTS RELS 2 (U RX2
4|HB 320070 [Connecting shaft 15X3300 ®isLr 7 b 18x330 2 %
$tHH4 8 1970 |Pulsw motar connecting shaft colisr PP AT B b I — RX?2
8§ |RF 4800892 Pantograph drive pulley fixing base o ssy{l) [RS8 — ) —@iEasst L) Ex1
TIHH48 1980 |Clanping ¢19 sl Mnys Rx1
8(3] 480000 |Pantograph drive pulley rear(16 teoth) NOK RS 7~ Y =t (168} MO% Rx1
§1RF 480082 |Pantograph drive pulley fixing base & ssy(R) {ReRh7— ¥ —Rit&assy BEx1
1015C 43830020 [Timing belt HAS FA TPl MAS RX 1K
11/5V48004 1 |Tiking yulley bracket (L} BT =Y =52y M0 Rx1
12[AB012052 Bring 610 PRLEAN 010 Ex1l
13|A9010070 tThrust washet{AS1228) AFARD v v —(A51200) Rx]}
14(3C48 001 Q |Pentograph drive pulley Front{NoK) PR~ | =47 Do) Rx1
{3V 480020 |Frent pulley shaft WF =Yy} Rx1
16 [SV 480051 [Timing pulley brasket R R —TE Y (B RX1
175V 480070 LW guide(ST=T50, L~360) LA (ST=T50, L=H450) Rx1|z
1B|3V480091 H—guide rail base(7605T) BV st o (7508T) RAX 1%
19 RR45 0000 {origin point sensor a ssy Bt Lo assY 1
WIRF4£35 0041 |Origin point sensor fixed nut A Bt o b 1
21IRR450010 (Origin point sensor brecket REEw$—735u b 1
22(A9052031 [Megnet proximity switch(Mi-601AM) RN A 5 % HH-50180) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt Max )2 RARHEA B w1z
52 Hex socket bolt MIXKI8 FATAFHL R HINLS
53 Hex bolt M3X8 Gloss chromate AAEN L WIKE ==X o
54 Hex. socket set screw HSX8 FRANML A KL U5y
85 Hex. sockst Bolt MGX 18 BTN b WX1B
56 Hex. sacket bolt MEX28(Fith weshers) RENRAAL T HEN2E (FER AR
§7 Hex. socket bolt M6X 40 PO A R HEX 4b
58 Hex. nut M6 mEF Yt M
59 Hex. socket bolt MS12(With washers) FRFH RN L MEX 12 (FEE AR
6 Hex. socket balt WXE AEREFA L WG
&1 Hex, socket bolt M3 X&{Fith weshers) SUs ARTHIHA b USXE (TS <RRAH S
62 Truss serew M3 %12 (SUS) FERA B ASFE WIR 25
83 Hex. socket bolt MEX26(¥ith washers) REAMAEA b B2t (RS A3 BEH)
84 Hex. socket bolt M8 X30(¥ith wveshers) REGFUAA b 4330 (TR ARER )
83 Hex. bolt M5X12(Kith weshers) AEHA Y 15X 12 (I /A EEH)
%

041213




20045127148 185004 Wylest3h (§) _ NO. 6147
210-C Pantagraph drive s |
REEC .

P. 63/70

BEDSH-5A-12 | \ “
: 0h1213



20045128148 10600 TRIEMLIN ) HO. 6147 P, §4/70
21D—C . Pantograph drive C R=ti-dirgetion rail 0'TV) (% Depends on machine typs)
P50 C (REAFFIL—AR)  ORIZHEBIZ & > TRAYE)

fTEN L1ST . DESCRIPTION @& oY NOTE
1IRJ 480127 |6uide bearing bage »" say (H-back) AT Y Lo e asSY (L ) R—-1
2IRT 480110 [Guide bearing pin a’ ssy{H-beck) REHRT Y o 2 L ASST{HE) R~1
3/RR 460010 [Hpantograph stopper block Rt A7 o o R—1
4RR460000C Pantograph stopper base Bk A<—2 R
SIRR480260 [6uide beaxing pin 3 ssy BT ) eSSy R-1
6|SV480080 LM guide(SESS, 830L) WMAf 4 b (SRS, BaOL) R—1
7|5V48008 1 [Heuide front rail base(7605T) B3 PIRT L sl — X (TSO5T) R-1
8i3V480010 [Reil stay b AT — R=1
915V 140020 (Table support base FS AR — ptm x R-1

51 Hex, socket bolt M4X15(Kith washers) KATOEA - WX 16{TME AR

52 Hex. sockst flangs bolt ¥4 X5 Gloss chromats|KARMY Froi®a » Wx6 240

53 Hex. socket bolt MIxB R A b N3y

54 Hex, socket set seraw MAXS(Double paint)  [RARMIE A RF NERE(F FdAl )

55 fex, socket bolt MéX1¢ ARTCHFER b Na%10

56 [Hex. socket bole MBX 15 (Hith washers) KA b Mo %15 (TR, <)

57 [Bex. socket bolt #5X 12 (Fith vashers) RARHEA b MK 12 (R S RBEE)

58 Pierce screw ¢5X23 FEASCTACA $5%2)

59 Truss screw W5 X 15 AT LT AR NS NG

1]

041214




20048120148 165014 T hes 3k ) NO. 6147

210-0 Pantograph drive 0
PERE D

P. §5/70

BEOSH-SA-12

S A L1213



20045128140 165014 Wyltubah ) NO. 6147 P, 66/70

21D~D  Pantograph drive D

HE#HD

I LI1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #&% 0T NOTE
1|SV4RB 0030 [Hpulse cover Hei 24— 1
2/ HH4 81932 lPulse motor coupling PAAE— By 7Y 1y 4
318V 470020 [Hpantograph drive comecting shoft ($550) HOREREE &+ 7 b (5530, 1
4/HV 480060 [Pulss motor(TSISHONZ) P AT {TSNEEONT) 1
S5tSR 4 B00O0D0 [Pluse motor bracket (DXH) AR —F T Py b (D) 1
G{3V 470010 [i-pantograph drive commecting shaft(905L) FRBIRVE S v 7 b (905L) 1
o1 Truss serew M4x5 R b F A WexE

52 Hex. socket bolt M5X18 FARMHA b S xig

53 Hex. secket bolt MOXI0(With plain washer} |A®7CHEA b 8 %30 (R &R

£4 Hex. socket bolt MEXIS(With washers) FBAEHE - YIRS (EES ARE

041214



20048125148 168014 Wedtu bk () NO. 6147 P 67/70

210-E Pantograph drive E AN E_z
HERENE Nl:

BESH-SA-12

041213



04E1RUA 198014 RRHSHE) NO. 6147 7. 68/70
21D—E Pantcgraph drive E - (% Deprnds on machinz type)
RS E KRB L > TRE D)

T L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION ®a% Ty NOTE
115V 430150 [V-yoller basge Yo—F—n—n a
2(3SV450010 Megnet fixing bracket 3’ ssy ¥Ry bREF 2w hassr 1
3|AS012052|E-ring 410 BEE AW 51D a3
4|A901 0070 Thrust wssher(AS1226) X5 AR Dy oy —(351226) 3
5{SCT4 80010 |Pantograph drive pulley front (NOK) [z — v —sroon 3
613V4380020 |Front pulley shaft 1 3
TI3SC480020 [Mining belt MAS FA LTt s 3 |=
§HF 282940 [Tining belt set rack(5M) A LT TRERT 2 7 (W) 6
$1HH4 31980 Clanping 419 sio W25 3

10/5] 48000 0 Pantograph drive pulley resr{ié tooth) NOK [HMEM7—y—ik(i68) Hox 3
11(SV480140 14 guide(8T=500, L=630) LEAA K {STH80D, L2630) 3 |
12|5Va28004 1 Tining pulley brecket{l} L R sy SRV 3
13/5V48005 | [Timing pulley bracket(R) WM~ =75 by LR 3
14/SV480131 Vzuide rail base {500ST) VIR L b & (S005T) Rt
15|RR450000 [Origin point senser o’ ssy % 29T 1

16 [RF45004 1 [trigin peint sepsor fixed nut LR S 3 0 R i

17|[RR4 5001 0 [Brigih point sensor bracket HAE =7 T oy b 1
181A9052031 [Msenet proxinity switch(MH-G0LAW) BRSBTIE 2 1 o F (Y6010 1

19|HB 320070 |Connsoting shaft 15x 3300 v 7 - 15%3300 1 |

20 (HH4819 70 Pulse motor cohhecting shaft collar A AR— T — Ry 7 A F— B

Z1|RF 480092 Pantograph drive pulley fixing bose o ssyil FRERE - Y —ReH-BASSY (L) 3

22|RF 48008 2 [Fentograph drive pulley fixing buse a' ssy(R RREER— Y ~TRff ST (1) 3

51 Hex. socket bolt MIX 18 Bk FA L HIXLE

52 Hex. socket bolt W4 12 [KATH A b uex1Z

53 " Rex. bolt M3X8 Gless chyomsts AARAL HIxg 2zpp

54 Hex. socket holt M5 18 AAKMEA T KEx18

55 Hex. socket bolt N8X 25 (With washers) FRTAENY b 8RS (BB 3 ekt e ey T3l

Hex, socket bolt MBX 33(Nith washers) FRARFEA Y U226 (RAE KB S el

56 Hex. socket bolt MSX 12{With washsrs) PRAREIN b UBI12 (TWS B

57 Hex. pot M5 *EF - one

58 Hex. socket bolt M6X 40 HATHHEL L Wsx 0

59 Hex. sockst bolt M3X8(¥ith washers} SUS RAREA T W3x(PES JCRELH) g

60 Truss sezew ¥3:x12(SUS) R T AMRY pIx12ES)

6l Hex, socket bolt M4 X5 FRMEPHA R Hxd

62 Hex. socket bolt M6x25(With washers) KA b W25 (T RS

63 Hax. socket set serew M5 § HEFSA R Re X8

64 Hex. bolt M5X 12(With veshers) KAHRA 0% 120EEE AHEBEH)

k9

041213




2004E128148 188014 Wyl ) NO. 6147 P 89/70

210-F  Pantograph drive F
ERE)

BEDSH~S4-12

0L1Z08



20048128140 188013 Wydthah (&)

NO. 6147 P T0/70
21D—F  Pantograph drive F
VEREY F
VER LIST Mo DESCRIPTION #&% Q1Y NOTE
F1SV48012Z0 Y-pulse cover LalE T o 1
Z2IHH4 81 932 Pulse motor coupling HAAT—F =D 5T 1
3[SR 480000 |Pluse motor brecket{DXH) PUVAR—F =TT o b (D) 1
4/HV 480060 [Pulse motor(T33560N2) 7 2 e 5 — {15365002) 1
515V250170 Bridgs side cover TU A KAt 2
6/RJ 250130 [Bridge cover stay Yy Uhsim P 2
§i Truss screw WGX3 FEX TR W5E
82 Hex, socket bolt M5X18 KEAMBEL ) K528
83 Hex. socket bolt Mex3p REAREEA W0
54 Truss screw M6 X8 +ERH FSRPRLY PoxE
55 Hex. socket bolt M6X 15 (Rith wsshers) KERAEL ) Mo X IS (FRi% ARWEEH)
Gloss chromete azgo
[T}

041214




